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2023 SCHEDULE

OVERALL: 10-3 || ACC: 1-1 || RPI: 75

School w-L ACC
Home: 61 || Away: 3-1 || Neutral: 11 THE MATCHUP (7] GZO‘:;& e " o
. 0 Louisville 11 2-0
AUGUST All times Eastern
FRIDAY // SEPT. 29 SUNDAY // OCT. 1 i - X
19 at Davidson (Exh.) W, 30 & Pitsburgh 2 20
25 at #16 Purdue ~ L3 MIAMI FLORIDA STATE mum  Notre Dame 82 2:0
26 vs. Loyola Chicago ~ L,03 7 p.m. | Coral Gables, Fla. 2 p.m. | Tallahassee, Fla. () Florida State 86 20
27 vs. #18 Creighton * W, 32 James L. Knight Sports Complex | ACCNX  Tully Gymnasium | ACC Network 4 NC State n-2 i
31 Loyola Maryland W, 34 ‘ < D“‘;e 103 "
Wake Forest 10-3 11
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2 West Virginia W, 32 = Miami 84 ™
5  Elon W, 3-0 m North Carolina 7-4 11
8  at Michigan State $ W30 | OPENING SERVE Virginia Tech 103 02
Boston College 1-5 0-2
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* The Duke volleyball team (10-3, 11 ACC) will hit the road for two ACC contests in the state of Florida. The Clemson 9-5 02
13 at NC Central W, 3-0 o
15 Coastal Carolina W, 3-0 Blue Devils will take on Miami in Coral Gables Friday at 7 p.m., before a 2 p.m. contest Sunday at Florida State. Virginia 75 0-2
16 Santa Clara W,3-0 | The match against the Seminoles will be broadcast on ACC Network. < Syracuse 210 02
22 #8 Pittsburgh* L, 03
- ] =z
24 Virginia* W, 3-0 Last TIME OUT o lJ
29 at Miami* ACCNX 7 pm. ] ] o i m9 )
OCTOBER + Duke fell to No. 8 Pittsburgh (3-0) before it swept Virginia in ACC action over the weekend at Cameron N
) <
: Indoor Stadium. o
1 at Florida State* ACCN 2 p.m. N % w-L 10-3 8-4 8-6
6  Notre Dame* ACCNX  6:30 p.m. (]
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Louisville* aceNx 1pm. | A CLOSER LOOK AT THE SERIES
13 at Boston College* ACCNX 7 p.m. MIAMI KILLS 607 624 687
15 at Syracuse* ACCNX 1p.m. L . . .
20 atG ia Tech* ACCNX . Duke and Miami meet for the 32nd time in program history as the Blue Devils hold a narrow 17-14 advantage
at Georgia Tec p.m.
22 at Clemson* ACCNX 1p.m in the all-time series. The Hurricanes have won six of the last seven meetings as Duke is 8-5 in Tallahassee. KILLS/SET 13.2 14.2 14.3
25 North Carolina* ACCN 7p.m. | FLORIDA STATE
27 NC state* ACCNX  6:30 p.m. | Duke and Florida State meet for the 63rd time in program history. The Blue Devils lead the all-time series ASSISTS 561 585 622
NOVEMBER 3725 but have lost 13 of the last 15 meetings, including the last 10.
3 Wake Forest* ACCNX  6:30 p.m. SSISTS/S _" B B
5 Virginia Tech* ACCNX 1p.m. s o ASSISTS/SET . ’ '
10 at Louisville* ACCNX 7 p.m. COUTING THE PPONENTS
17 at Virginia* ACCNX 7 p.m. MIAMI ATTACKS 1542 1529 1597
19  Clemson* ACCNX 1p.m. Miami enters Friday's contest 8-4 overall and 1-1in the ACC and most recently fell to Wake Forest (3-1) and
24 at North Carolina* ACCNX 2p.m. defeated Virginia Tech (3-1). Offensively, the Hurricanes are led by Angela Grieve with 142 kills and Flormarie ATTACKS/SET 335 |348 333
~ Purdue Reamer Club Xtra Special Premier | Heredia Colon with 115 Kills and a .256 hitting percentage. Setter Savannah Vach owns 482 dimes and leads
5 ACC/BIG Challenge | * ACC match the team in digs with 97. As a team, Miami s hitting .256 percent this fall with 14.2 kills/set.
ACES 86 78 77
FLORIDA STATE
Florida State enters Sunday's contest 8-6 overall and 2-0 in the ACC. The Seminoles outlasted Virginia Tech
(3-2) before a 3-0 sweep over Wake Forest. The Seminoles are led by Audrey Koenig and Khori Louis with ACES/SET L2 LS LS
MEDIA INFORMATION } , _ " - ,
132 and 123 kills, respectively. Florida State utilizes two setters - Andjelija Draskovic and Kenna Phelan - who
DUKE ATHLETICS COMMUNICATIONS own 277 and 258 assists, respectively. Kyleene Filimaua leads the defensive charge with 134 digs while Kiari DIGS 639 607 650
Sarah Leggett Robey has 55 total blocks to her name. As a team, the Seminoles are hitting .313 percent this fall to rank
Associate Director of Communications fourth nationally and are sixth nationally with 14.3 kills/set. DIGS/SET 139 13.8 135
Cell Phone: (757) 621-9341
Email: sarah.leggett@duke.edu
Last TiME You Saw Us BLOCKS 1080 930 100
ATLANTIC COAST CONFERENCE * The Duke volleyball team bounced back with a 3-0 sweep (25-12, 25-21, 25-18) over Virginia Sunday after-
Claudia Close noon at Cameron Indoor Stadium to capture its first ACC win. The Blue Devils improved to 10-3 (1-1 ACC). BLOCKS/SET 24 21 21
Assistant Director of Communications - Graduate student Lizzie Fleming collected her 400th-career block, joining an elite group of Blue Devils as
Office Phone: (336) 369-3713 the 10th player in Duke history to reach the milestone.
Email: cc|05e@theacclorg . . X . . HITTING % 257 .256 313
- Offensively, Duke was led by a trio of Blue Devils — Gracie Johnson (12), Kerry Keefe (10) and Fleming
(10) — with 10 or more Kills as Fleming hit .667 percent with no errors. Setter Emma Worthington collected OPPONENT 105 223 a5
33 assists and 11 digs while libero Madison Bryant picked up 13 digs. Jess Robinson headlined the defensive HITTING % . . .
effort with five blocks while Christina Barrow tied her career high in aces with two. OPPONENT
124 12.2 13.5
KILLS/SET
/W
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8-4 1-1
OVERALL ACC

JOSE "KENO'"W GANDARA

HEAD COACH
50 5-1 1-3 2-0

RPI HOME ROAD NEUTRAL

E Series Record 1714

© First / Last Meeting.....ccoveceuccennceennecns 2002 / 2022

'5 Under Jolene Nagel 1714

E Current Streak L5

— FLORIDA STATE —
SEMINOLES

8-6 2-0
OVERALL ACC
CHRIS POOLE
HEAD COACH
57 1-3 4-2 3-1
RPI HOME ROAD NEUTRAL
E Series Record 37-25
© First / Last Meeting......ccoveceeccunsceusnecnes 1983 / 2022
l(; Under Jolene Nagel 22-19
E Current Streak L10

QUICK FACTS
FIRST YE:RQO7F1PROGRAM

All-Time Program Record........ccceeuecvesvuesenes 1,008-595
Most Victories in @ Season......cueeerereereerennen 39 (1976)

MILESTONE ... CHECK!

+ With the 3-1 win over Loyola Maryland on August 31, Duke became
the 43rd program in NCAA Division | history to reach 1,000 wins in

program history.

OFFENSIVE FIREPOWER

BY THE NUMBERS

20 NCAA Tournament Appearances
11 ACC Regular Season Titles

7 ACC Tournament Titles

100 AllI-ACC Honors

71 All-Region Honors

37 All-American Honors

DUKE UNIVERSITY

Location Durham, N.C.
o T3 T T=Tc OO 1838 as Trinity College
Enrollment 6,789
COlOrS urreerecrrerrnrennaens Duke Blue (PMS 287) & White
Nickname Blue Devils
Conference ACC
President ... Dr. Vincent Price
Athletic DIreCtor ..eceerererecernensssessnssessanes Nina King

+ Duke was firing on all cylinders from the first point of the match against
Santa Clara and did not take its foot off the gas.

+ As a team, the Blue Devils posted a .480 hitting percentage -- its
second straight match hitting over .400 percent and a number that
is 18th nationally.

+ That mark was also best hitting percentage since the team hit .513
against Charleston Southern on August 27, 2011.

« This season, Duke is hitting .257 percent to rank 43rd nationally.

QUARTER oF A CENTURY

+ Head coach Jolene Nagel has been at the helm of the Blue Devils since

1999 and is in her 25th season this fall.

+ Under Nagel's guidance, she has led the Blue Devils to 13 NCAA Tourna-
ment appearances, including an ACC-record seven consecutive trips to
the postseason event from 2005-11.

+ Nagel earned her 600th career victory September 9, 2017 as the Blue
Devils downed TCU in straight sets. With the win, Nagel became the
22nd active NCAA Division | head coach to reach 600 career victories.
+ Duke reached 1,000 wins with the victory over Loyola Maryland - 490

of those are under the direction of Nagel.

T-MiNus SEVEN

* Head coach Jolene Nagel looks to become just the eighth active

Division I head coach to reach 700 career wins.

A WiNn WouLp BE ...

+ Head coach Jolene Nagel's 694th career victory

+ Head coach Jolene Nagel's 491st at the helm of the Blue Devils

Home CourTt DuBs

* Duke is set for 14 home contests this fall at Cameron Indoor Stadium

and is currently 5-0.
+ A season ago, the Blue Devils went 12-4 at home.
+ The Blue Devils are 270-93 at home since Jolene Nagel took over

the program in 1999.
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ONE oF FIVE

+ Duke is one of just five schools in Division | to feature two players

hitting above .400 percent on the season -- Jess Robinson (.456) +
Lizzie Fleming (.411).
+ The other four schools are Florida State, Maryland, Ole Miss and

Wisconsin.

SEEING DoUBLE

« Three Blue Devils -- Gracie Johnson, Kerry Keefe and Emma

Worthington -- tallied double-doubles in Duke's five-set marathon win
over No. 18 Creighton.
« This is the first time Duke has featured three with double-doubles

since Oct. 30, 2022 when Duke defeated Notre Dame in five sets.

RANKED DuB

« Duke's first win of the 2023 season was a ranked one, defeating No.

18 Creighton (3-2) to close out the opening weekend.
« It was Duke’s first win over a ranked opponent since Sept. 20, 2019
against No. 14 Oregon.

« Duke was 0-4 against ranked foes a season ago.

AVCA RANKINGS

- Duke has been receiving votes in the weekly AVCA/TARAFLEX Division

| volleyball poll since week one (Aug. 28).
* The ACC features three teams in the top 25 -- No. 5 Louisville, No. 8
Pittsburgh and No. 11 Georgia Tech.

* The Big Ten has the most ranked teams with seven.

DUKE GAME HIGHS

KILLS 66 vs. Creighton (8/27)
ASSISTS 63 vs. Creighton (8/27)
HITTING % 480 vs. Santa Clara (9/16)
ACES 1 vs. West Virginia (9/2)
DIGS 82 vs. Creighton (8/27)

TOTAL BLOCKS 15 at Michigan (9/9)

DUKE GAME LOWS

KILLS 31 vs. Loyola Chicago (8/26)
ASSISTS 29 vs. Loyola Chicago (8/26)
HITTING % 18 vs. Loyola Chicago (8/26)
ACES 3 vs. Santa Clara (9/16)
DIGS 28 at Michigan State (9/8)

TOTAL BLOCKS 4 vs. Santa Clara (9/16)

OPPONENT GAME HIGHS

KILLS 75 Creighton (8/27)
ASSISTS 68 Creighton (8/27)
HITTING % .296 Purdue (8/25)
ACES il West Virginia (9/2)
DIGS 91 Creighton (8/27)

TOTAL BLOCKS 10 Michigan (9/9)

OPPONENT GAME LOWS

KILLS 21 Elon (9/5)
ASSISTS 20 Elon (9/5)
HITTING % -0t Elon (9/5)
ACES 0 Elon (9/5)
DIGS 28 Coastal Carolina (9/15)
TOTAL BLOCKS 3 Elon (9/5)




POTENTIAL STARTERS (BASED ON LAST MATCH)

GRACIE JOHNSON
#7|6-0| OH

RACHEL RICHARDSON
#3[5-9|OH

Emma WORTHINGTON

KERRY KEEFE

#10|5-11]S #11/6-3| OH

JEss RoBINSON
#15/62 |MB

MabisoN BRYANT
#21/5-10| L

Lizzie FLEMING
#16 | 6-3 | MB

DouBLE THREAT

Non=CoN WRraP=Up

« Kerry Keefe and Jess Robinson have proven to be offensive threats
for the Blue Devils already this fall as the two have combined for 267
kills and just 55 errors.

* The duo was on display against West Virginia -- Robinson knocked
down a career-high 21kills to hit .643 for the match while Keefe added
18 and played to a .417 clip. They committed just six errors between

the two of them.

DouBLE TRouBLE MIDDLES

« Middle blocker duo Lizzie Fleming and Jess Robinson have combined

to play in 229 career matches -- the most in Division | this season.
+ The two have combined for 170 kills this fall and are playing to an
impressive .440 hitting percentage. Fleming and Robinson are also

stellar at the net with 87.0 total blocks.

SWEEPS™VILLE

« After starting the season with an 0-2 record, Duke went on a nine-
match winning streak and ended non-conference play 9-2.

* Duke's first win of 2023 was a ranked one, defeating No. 18 Creighton
3-2 at Purdue's Reamer Club Xtra Special Premier.

+ Jess Robinson (.471), Lizzie Fleming (.388) and Kerry Keefe (.353) led
the offensive charge with a combined .395 hitting percentage.

* Duke collected its 1,000th program win with a 3-1 victory over Loyola

Maryland on Aug. 31.

WEALTH oF EXPERIENCE

« This year's Duke volleyball team has a wealth of experience both on
and off the court with graduate students Madison Bryant, Lizzie Fleming,
Gracie Johnson, Jess Robinson and Emma Worthington.

* Those five have combined to play in a whopping 1,785 sets since 2019.

MADE A STATEMENT BAck HoME

« Duke has six sweeps so far in 2023 and has swept six of its last
eight opponents.

* Duke did so three times in 2022 and 11 times in 2021.

2023 RECORD BREAKDOWN

Streak | W1 Record | 10-3
OVERALL w1 10-3
Home w1 6-1
Away W3 B3l
Neutral w1 1-1
CONFERENCE w1 1-1
Home w1 11
Away
Neutral
NON-CONFERENCE W7 7-2
Home W3 3-0
Away W3 31
Neutral w1 11

VS. TOP-5 OPPONENTS

Home

Away

Neutral

VS. TOP-10 OPPONENTS L1 0-1
Home L1 0-1
Away

Neutral

VS. TOP-25 OPPONENTS L1 1-2
Home 0-1 0-1
Away 0-1 0O-1
Neutral 1-0 1-0

« Graduate student Jess Robinson returned to her home state against
Michigan & Michigan State and put on a show.

« She tallied 20 kills and committed just seven errors in both contests
to hit a combined .317 percent.

+ She also tied her career high of 10 total blocks against Michigan, her
alma mater, in her all-around performance.

+ During her time as a Wolverine, she saw great success and during her
senior season, she broke the school record career hitting percentage
(.341) and the record for a single season Big Ten hitting percentage
at Michigan (.388).

+ She helped Michigan play to a 60-45 record during her time there,
which included trips to the NCAA Tournament in 2019 and 2021. The

Wolverines are 2-9 this fall in her absence.

GRACIE THE GREAT

« Graduate student Gracie Johnson returns to Duke for her final year

of eligibility and is primed for another stellar campaign as a Preseason
AlI-ACC Team selection.

+ Johnson was Duke's engine last fall, but that's no surprise with her
impressive numbers on both sides of the ball. During her senior
campaign, she saw her best offensive output since her arrival in Durham
with 462 kills and a.203 hitting percentage. She also collected 53 aces,
217 digs and 43 blocks, proving she's more than just an offensive threat.
+ A 2022 first team All-ACC selection, she finished the season ranked
in the top-50 of eight national categories and in the top-five of eight
statistical categories in the ACC. She led the conference in total aces
and was second in total kills and total points.

+ Throughout her career, she owns 1,278 kills, 142 aces, 917 digs and 189
total blocks to go along with 22 career double-doubles and 16 games
with 20 or more Kills. She became the 28th Blue Devil to reach the

1,000-kill plateau in Duke's five-set victory at Notre Dame (10/30/22)

131

last season.
« This fall, she looks to become the 13th player in program history to

register 1,000 kills and 1,000 digs.

MakiNGe HisToRY
* The September 13 match at NC Central marked the first time a Duke

team has competed on NCCU's campus since the 1970s.
« The volleyball program played there twice -- 1971 + 1975 -- while the

women's basketball program played down the road in 1977.

A PARTNERSHIP T0 MAKE A DIFFERENCE

« Duke and NC Central's volleyball programs partnered up to co-host

an event at the Boys & Girls Club of Durham and Orange County last
week ahead of Wednesday's historic match.

« The hour-long event began with a facility tour directed by Boys &
Girls Clubs of Durham and Orange Counties CEO Jerome Levisy and
director of resource development Andrew Borresen. After the tour,
team members from the Blue Devils and Eagles conducted volleyball

exercises around the gymnasium with club members and guided them

AVCA RANKINGS (9/25)
RANK SCHOOL RECORD
1 WISCONSIN 1-0
2. NEBRASKA 11-0
3 STANFORD 9-2
4. FLORIDA 10-1
58 LOUISVILLE 111
6. OREGON 12-1
7. WASHINGTON STATE 12-1
8. PITTSBURGH 1-2
9. BYU B3
10. TEXAS 73
1. GEORGIA TECH 111
12. TENNESSEE 111
13. MINNESOTA 5-5
14. ARKANSAS 122
15. PENN STATE 8-3
16. CREIGHTON 10-3
17. PURDUE 8-3
18. BAYLOR 6-5
19. KANSAS 10-2
20. HOUSTON 3
21 DAYTON 13-2
22. OHIO STATE 47
23. KENTUCKY 37
24. AUBURN 12
25. ARIZONA STATE 14-0
*BOLD IS AN ACC TEAM*

Receiving Votes: lowa State, Western Kentucky, Southern
California, UCF, Marquette, James Madison, Duke, Hawai'i,
Rice, UC Santa Barbara, Texas A&M




2023 DOUBLE-DOUBLES
OH | GraciE Johnson | Gr.

10 kills, 11 digs Loyola Chicago (8/26)
15 kills, 15 digs Creighton (8/27)
17 Kills, 13 digs Michigan (9/9)
12 kills, 10 digs Virginia (9/24)

OH | Kerry KEeerk | So.
13 kills, 13 digs

Creighton (8/27)

MB | Jess Rosinson | Gr.

10 Kills, 10 total blocks

Michigan (9/9)

S | EmMA WoRrTHINGTON | GR.

39 assists, 12 digs

Purdue (8/25)

52 assists, 16 digs Creighton (8/27)
46 assists, 15 digs West Virginia (9/2)
33 assists, 11 digs Virginia (9/24)
30+ ASSISTS

S | EMMA WoRTHINGTON | GR.

39 assists Purdue (8/25)
52 assists Creighton (8/27)
35 assists Loyola Maryland (8/31)
46 assists West Virginia (9/2)
30 assists Michigan State (9/8)
35 assists Michigan (9/9)
37 assists Coastal Carolina (9/15)
45 assists Santa Clara (9/16)
33 assists Pittsburgh (9/22)
33 assists Virginia (9/24)

through serving, setting, and hitting drills.
* The match also served as a fundraiser for the B&GC of Durham and

Orange Counties.

AMone NCAA AcTtiveE LEADERS

+ Graduate student Gracie Johnson is currently 36th in total kills among

NCAA Division | career active leaders with 1,278 kills. She is the lone
ACC player in the top 40. She is also 18th with 139 aces.
« Fellow classmate Lizzie Fleming is tied for 28th nationally with 400

total blocks.

THis WEEK IN ACC VoOLLEYBALL

+ Three teams continue to be ranked in the AVCA poll, all three in the
top 15: Louisville is No. 5, Pitt holds strong at No. 8 and Georgia Tech
moved up to No. 11. Duke is receiving votes in this week's poll.

+ The ACC owns the second-best winning percentages among power
conferences, along with recording the most games played or won of
any conference so far, with an overall record of 118-41.

+Inthe RPI rankings released this week and for matches played through
Sept. 23, four ACC teams are in the top 20 and seven in the top 50.
Louisville led the way at No. 9, followed by No. 14 Pittsburgh, No. 17
Georgia Tech + No. 18 Wake Forest.

+ The ACC leads nationally in block assists (2,364), is second in aces

(1103) and third nationally in Kills (8,828) and assists (8,107).

RETURN OoF THE MAcK

+ Former Duke standout and 2021 graduate Mackenzie Cole returned to
Durham as a member of the Blue Devil coaching staff. She will serve as

an assistant coach and the director of operations for the 2023 season.

+ Cole had a stellar career as a four-year starting libero for the Blue
Devils, which culminated in her earning ACC Defensive Player of the
Year, All-East Coast Region and second team All-ACC honors during
her final season in 2021.

« After her four years as a Blue Devil, Cole used her final year of eligibility
at UCLA as the starting libero for the Bruins in 2022. She finished her ca-
reer ranked 13th on the NCAA active career leaders list with 2,086 digs.

First ACC SETTER oF THE WEEK

« Graduate student setter Emma Worthington was named the ACC Setter
of the Week following her performance at Purdue's Reamer Club Xtra
Special Premier.

« In her Blue Devil debut, Worthington dished 110 assists for 9.17 assists
per set and featured an impressive 52 dimes in Duke's five-set win over
No. 18 Creighton. She also tallied 32 digs, seven kills and four blocks
as a six-rotation player.

« This is the first ACC Setter of the Week award given by the confer-

ence office.

ACC OffFensive POW

+ Sophomore outside hitter Kerry Keefe was named the ACC Offensive

Player of the Week following her performance against Loyola Maryland
and West Virginia.

+ Keefe tallied 42 kills for 4.67 kills per set and had just six errors on
75 swings to hit an impressive .480 percent in matches against Loyola
Maryland and West Virginia. She also collected two aces, 14 digs and
four blocks.

* In Duke's 1,000th program victory over Loyola Maryland, Keefe had
a career night with a career-high 24 kills and just three errors to hit
.538 percent. She was also instrumental in the five-set victory over
West Virginia with 18 Kills.

« This fall, she is hitting .335 percent and leads the team with 152 kills.

MiLEsTONE WATCH

There are a few milestones to keep watch on this season:

Gracie Johnson | OH | Graduate Student

+ 1,278 career Kkills to rank 11th in program history
>13 shy of breaking into the top 10 (1,291)
* 917 career digs
> Looking to become the 13th player in program history with 1,000
kills +1,000 digs
+ 142 career aces to rank sixth in program history
>1shy of breaking into the top five (143)
Lizzie Fleming | MB | Graduate Student

+ 400 career total blocks to rank tied for ninth in program history

FroM RED TO0 BLUE

«In addition to Jess Robinson, head coach Jolene Nagel welcomes Emma
Worthington to Duke this fall as a 5-11 setter from Cornell.

« During her senior year, she served as the team captain for the 2022
season and saw action in all 23 contests, leading the team in assists
(746) and assists per set (8.99).

* Her assist and assists per set numbers ranked third most in the Ivy
League as she posted a career-high 54 assists in a five-set match at
Penn. She had seven double-doubles on the year, highlighted by the
54-assists 24 dig performance against the Quakers.

« This season, she owns 346 dimes for 9.89 assists/set, 19 kills, eight
aces, 78 digs and 19 blocks. She is currently fifth in the ACC in total

assists and assists/set.

14]

Acge, Ace & ANoTHER ACE

« Duke has put an emphasis on its serve the last few years and finished

fourth in the ACC last season with 183 (1.58 aces/set).

« The Blue Devils are consistent around the lineup with their serve as
seven Blue Devils tallied 10 or more a season ago, led by Gracie John-
son with an impressive 53. She finished the year ranked tied for 19th
nationally in total aces and led the ACC.

+ This season, Duke features five with 10 or more -- Johnson (21),
Christina Barrow (13), Madison Bryant (13), Rachel Richardson (13) and
Emma Worthington (10).

+ Duke leads the ACC with 86 aces and 1.87 aces/set.

Keepine UrP wiTH KERRY

« Freshman outside hitter Kerry Keefe emerged as one of Duke's offen-

sive threats last season and was named to the All-ACC Freshman Team.
* She was sidelined to start the season, but quickly found a starting role
on the right side. Keefe tallied 160 kills for 2.39 kills/set and played to a
.288 hitting percentage. She also added 44 digs and 42.0 total blocks as
aimportant part of Duke's defense. Last fall, she knocked down a career-
high 21 kills versus Clemson, added a career-high seven total blocks
against Boston College and saw eight contests with 10 or more kills.

* This season, she leads the team with 152 kills and a .335 hitting per-
centage. She also owns 89 digs and 18 total blocks. Currently, she ranks

fourth in the conference in total kills and 10th in kills/set.

THE CLIMB

« Graduate student middle blocker Lizzie Fleming has posted impressive

numbers throughout her Blue Devil career and reached 400 career

blocks against Virginia (9/24).

4+ TOTAL BLOCKS
MB | Lizzie FLeming | Gr.

4 total (4 assisted)

6 total (1solo, 5 assisted)

5 total (1 solo, 4 assisted)

Creighton (8/27)
West Virginia (9/2)
Michigan State (9/8)
Michigan (9/9)
Pittsburgh (9/22)

5 total (1 solo, 4 assisted)
4 total (4 assisted)

OH | Gracie Jounson | Gr.
4 total (4 assisted)

NC Central (9/13)

OH | Kerry KeerE | So.
4 total (4 assisted)

West Virginia (9/2)

OH | RacHEL RicHARDSON | JR.
6 total (6 assisted)
5 total (5 assisted)

Michigan (9/9)
Pittsburgh (9/22)

MB | Jess Rosinson | Gr.
4 total (1solo, 3 assisted)
6 total (6 assisted)

Purdue (8/25)
West Virginia (9/2)

5 total (1 solo, 4 assisted) Michigan State (9/8)
10 total (1 solo, 9 assisted) Michigan (9/9)
4 total (4 assisted) NC Central (9/13)
4 total (4 assisted) Pittsburgh (9/22)

5 total (5 assisted) Virginia (9/24)

20+ DIGS

L | Mabison Bryant | Gr.

24 digs Creighton (8/27)
21digs West Virginia (9/2)
20 digs Michigan (9/9)




+ She owns 400 total blocks (33 solo, 367 assisted) and is currently tied
for ninth in Duke history. She finished last fall ranked tied for second on
the teamin total blocks (70.0) and had 11 games with four-or-more. Over
her career, Fleming has tallied four-or-more blocks in 56 games and
owns a career-high of 13 during her freshman season (NC State 11/10/19).
+ She was sidelined due to injury for a significant portion of the ACC

season last fall over the span of nine matches (9/30-10/28).

Yap * Gici's PLAYHOUSE

+ Senior defensive specialist Sydney Yap has been instrumental in
helping Duke Athletics’ partnership with Gigi's Playhouse, a national
organization that serves those with Down Syndrome.

+ She helped organize visits to Duke for field days and play dates and also
helped when Gigi's moved into their new forever homes last semester.
« She was honored by the ACC with the league’s Top Six for Service
Award this spring. The accolade is presented annually to six members
from each conference institution who demonstrate outstanding

dedication to community service and outreach programs.

O Capr1aIN! My CaPTAIN!

+ Graduate students Madison Bryant, Lizzie Fleming and Gracie Johnson,

along with senior Sydney Yap will lead the Blue Devils this fall as 2023

captains. Fleming and Johnson served as leaders a season ago.

Keepine Upr wiTH THE KEEFES

+ Sophomore Kerry Keefe has volleyball in her blood as her mother,
Kristin, played at Stanford and was a member of the 1996 Olympic team.
+ Her twin sisters, Caitlin and Michaela, played volleyball and graduated
from Stanford in 2020, while her brother, James, is a current graduate
student at Stanford on the men's basketball team.

« Her father, Adam, played for the Cardinal and was in the NBA (1992-
2003) as the 10th overall pick in the 1992 NBA draft.

ACC VoLLEYBALL ON SirRIUsXM

+ SiriusXM produced an ACC volleyball preview show, which debuted

on Wednesday, Aug. 16 and is available on demand on the SXM App.
Hosted by ESPN's Katie George, a former standout volleyball player at
Louisville, the show features interviews with all 15 head coaches and
student-athletes.

+ Captain Madison Bryant and head coach Jolene Nagel are featured

on the show.

ACC UniTYy Tour

+ This July, Christina Barrow, Rachel Richardson and Sydney Tomlak

were among 10 Duke representatives at the 2023 ACC Unity Tour in
Washington, D.C.

+ The tour was part of the ACC's commitment to supporting student-
athletes through meaningful educational opportunities, including the
area of social justice, and is a component of the league's social-justice
platform, ACC UNITE.

« 2023 marks the second UNITY Tour. In 2022, Gracie Johnson visited
Selma and Montgomery, Alabama, for an immersive journey to one of

the centers of the civil rights movement.

BROADCAST INFORMATION
+ The ACC Network officially launched August 22, 2019 as the

conference's first broadcast network. ACCNX, ACCN's digital platform
available on the ESPN App or via WatchESPN, will stream several
volleyball contests throughout the spring. Additionally, Duke will be

nationally broadcast on ACCN twice this fall.

ACC VoLLEYBALL ON SirRIusXM

« SiriusXM produced an ACC volleyball preview show, which debuted
on Wednesday, Aug. 16 and is available on demand on the SXM App.
Hosted by ESPN's Katie George, a former standout volleyball player at
Louisville, the show features interviews with all 15 head coaches and
student-athletes.

« Captain Madison Bryant and head coach Jolene Nagel are featured

on the show.

NexT MATCH

* Duke welcomes Notre Dame and No. 5 Louisville to Cameron Indoor

Stadium Oct. 6 + 8. It will also serve as Alumni Weekend.

STAY IN THE KNow

« Stay up-to-date on all Duke volleyball information by following the Blue

Devils on Twitter, Facebook and Instagram by searching for “DukeVB".




Jolene

NAGEL

HEAD COACH // 25TH SEASON AT DUKE

Jolene Nagel became Duke University's fifth head volleyball coach in 1999, joining the Blue Devil staff after successful stints at Cornell and Georgetown. Under her
guidance, Duke has earned a reputation as one of the elite programs on the East Coast. Nagel has led the Blue Devils to 14 NCAA Tournament appearances, including
an ACC-record seven consecutive trips to the postseason event from 2005-11. A perennial contender in the ACC, Duke has recorded 20 or more wins in 14 of Nagel's
25 campaigns and consistently finished among the top three in the conference. Nagel earned her 600th career victory September 9, 2017 as the Blue Devils downed
TCU in straight sets. With the win, Nagel became the 22nd active NCAA Division | head coach to reach 600 career victories. The winningest Duke volleyball coach on
record, she also ranks among the league coaching leaders in overall winning percentage, ACC winning percentage, ACC wins and NCAA Tournament appearances.

COACHING ACCOMPLISHMENTS

NCAA Tournament Appearances (14) 1998, 2000, 2001, 2002, 2005, 2006, 2007, 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2013, 2014, 2018

RECORDS

Career 693-398
At Duke 490-257
At Georgetown 118-100
At Cornell 85-40
ACC 280-140
ACC Tournament 5-6
NCAA Tournament 914
EDUCATION

B.S. Edinboro ‘83
M.A. Kent State ‘84
EXPERIENCE

HEAD COACH

Duke 1999-Present
Georgetown 1992-98
Cornell 1988-91
ASSISTANT COACH

North Carolina 1985-88
GRADUATE ASSISTANT

Kent State 1983-84
FAMILY

Husband Sam Carpenter
sSon CJ Carpenter
Son Tyler Carpenter
CONTACT

Email jnagel@duke.edu
Office 919-684-2778
Twitter @CoachJNagel

ASSISTANT COACHES

KELLIE CATANACH
JOHNSON
ASSOCIATE HEAD COACH

5th Season at Duke
Duke "N

JEREMY GARCIA
ASSISTANT COACH/RECRUITING
COORDINATOR
2nd Season at Duke
Texas '20

MACKENZIE COLE
ASSISTANT COACH/DIRECTOR OF
OPERATIONS
1st Season at Duke
Duke ‘21, UCLA ‘22

ACC Championships (4)
ACC Coach of the Year (4)

2001, 2006, 2010, 2013
2001, 2006, 2010, 2013

Big East Coach of the Year (1) 1998

Region/District Coach of the Year (5) 1998, 2001, 2006, 2010, 2013
Ithaca Journal Coach of the Year 1991

Chautauqua Sports Hall of Fame 2007

Edinboro University Hall of Fame 1997

BLUE DEVILS UNDER NAGEL

ACC Players of the Year (4)

ACC Defensive Players of the Year (5)
ACC Setter of the Year (1)

ACC Freshmen of the Year (1)

East Region Freshmen of the Year (3)
All-Americans

All-Region Honorees

AlI-ACC selections

2006, 2007, 2010, 2013
2011, 2012, 2013, 2016, 2021
2014

2006

2002, 2004, 2006

20 players (35 total awards)
26 players (53 total awards)
28 players (55 total awards)

YEAR-BY-YEAR

Year School Record % Conference Record % Finish
1988 Cornell 259 735 Ivy 4-3 571 4th
1989 Cornell 25-8 758 Ivy 7-0 1.000 1st
1990 Cornell 17-11 607 Ivy 52 4 t-1st
1991 Cornell 18-12 .600 Ivy 7-0 1.000 Ist
1992 Georgetown 15-15 .500 Big East 4-3 571 4th
1993 Georgetown 12-19 .387 Big East 3-4 429 Sth
1994 Georgetown 1517 469 Big East 4-4 .500 5th
1995 Georgetown 19-14 576 Big East 6-5 .545 6th
1996 Georgetown 19-14 576 Big East 65 .545 t-5th
1997 Georgetown 14-15 483 Big East 5-6 455 t-6th
1998 Georgetown 24-6 .800 Big East 101 .909 t-1st
1999 Duke 1314 .481 ACC 79 438 Sth
2000 Duke 21113 .618 ACC 8-8 .500 t-5th
2001 Duke 235 .821 ACC 13-3 .813 1st
2002 Duke 24-10 706 ACC 11-5 .688 3rd
2003 Duke 10-19 345 ACC 6-10 375 t-6th
2004 Duke 20-10 667 ACC 10-6 625 3rd
2005 Duke 24-8 750 ACC 17-5 773 3rd
2006 Duke 29-4 .879 ACC 21 955 Ist
2007 Duke 25-7 781 ACC 19-3 .864 2nd
2008 Duke 25-9 735 ACC 15-5 750 t-1st
2009 Duke 27-6 .818 ACC 17-3 .850 2nd
2010 Duke 27-7 794 ACC 16-4 .800 1st
201 Duke 219 700 ACC 15-5 750 3rd
2012 Duke 15-17 469 ACC 614 .300 9th
2013 Duke 28-5 .848 ACC 18-2 .900 1st
2014 Duke 22-8 733 ACC 14-4 778 3rd
2015 Duke 17-13 567 ACC 12-8 .600 7th
2016 Duke 21-9 700 ACC 15-5 750 t-3rd
2017 Duke 19-12 612 ACC 11-9 .550 t-8th
2018 Duke 16-12 571 ACC 10-8 .556 t-5th
2019 Duke 1219 .387 ACC 5-13 228

2020-21 Duke 9-13 409 ACC 710 412

2021 Duke 16-13 552 ACC 71 .389

2022 Duke 1613 .552 ACC 71 .389

2023 Duke 10-3 769 ACC 1 .500

161

First season as head coach

Regular Season Champions

Regular Season Champions

Regular Season & Tournament Champions | NIVC
Career Win No. 100

NCAA | Big East Champions | Big East COY

NCAA
NCAA | ACC Champions | ACC COY
NCAA

NCAA

NCAA | ACC Champions | ACC COY
NCAA

NCAA | ACC Champions

NCAA

NCAA | ACC Champions | ACC COY
NCAA

Career win No. 500

NCAA | ACC Champions

NCAA

Career win No. 600
NCAA



ROSTER

NGOZI ILOH...............En-gah-zee e-low

STAVRINIDES......... stav-ren-knee-dus

Kellie Catanach Johnson
5th Season at Duke
B.S. Duke ‘12
M.S. Florida State ‘15

ASSISTANT COACH
Jeremy Garcia 2nd Season at Duke
B.S. Texas ‘20

ASST. COACH/DIR. OF OPERATIONS
Mackenzie Cole 1st season at Duke
B.S. Duke 21
M.S. UCLA ‘22

NUMERICAL

# Name Pos Ht Cl. Hometown (Previous School/High School)

1 Lauren Ingram OH 6-1 Fr. Dallas, Texas (The Hockaday School)

2 Grace Thrower OH 6-2 Fr. Manhattan Beach, Calif. (Harvard-Westlake)

3 Rachel Richardson OH 5-9 Jr. Ellicott City, Md. (St. John's College High School)

4 Sydney Tomlak DS 51 So. Oakland, Mich. (Stoney Creek)

5 Sydney Yap DS 5-9 Sr. Plano, Texas (Plano West Senior High)

6 Rylie Kadel MB 6-0 Jr. Parker, Colo. (Legend)

7 Gracie Johnson OH 6-0 Gr. Virginia Beach, Va. (Cox)

8 Taylor Atkinson OH 6-4 So. Fort Mill, S.C. (Nation Ford)

9 Georgia Stavrinides MB 62 Sr. Nicosia, Cyprus (The English School)

10 Emma Worthington S 51 Gr. Omaha, Neb. (Cornell)

n Kerry Keefe OH 6-3 So. Pacific Palisades, Calif. (Marymount)

12 Millie Muir S 61 R-Fr. Stanford, Calif. (Sacred Heart Prep)

13 Nikki Underwood DS/L 51 Jr. Manhattan Beach, Calif. (Mira Costa)

14 Christina Barrow DS/S 5-8 So. Fayetteville, Ga. (Eagle's Landing Christian Academy)

15 Jess Robinson MB 62 Gr. Troy, Mich. (Michigan)

16 Lizzie Fleming MB 6-3 Gr. San Francisco, Calif. (St. Ignatius)

17 Ngozi lloh MB 62 R-So. Peachtree City, Ga. (McIntosh)

21 Madison Bryant DS/L 5-10 Gr. Anderson, S.C. (Tennessee)

23 Nikki Quinn S 51 Fr. Del Mar, Calif. (Torrey Pines)

ALPHABETICAL
Name Pos Ht Cl-Exp Hometown (Previous School/High School)

8 Taylor Atkinson OH 6-4 So. Fort Mill, S.C. (Nation Ford)

14 Christina Barrow DS/S 5-8 So. Fayetteville, Ga. (Eagle's Landing Christian Academy)

21 Madison Bryant DS/L 5-10 Gr. Anderson, S.C. (Tennessee)

16 Lizzie Fleming MB 6-3 Gr. San Francisco, Calif. (St. Ignatius)

17 Ngozi lloh MB 62 R-So. Peachtree City, Ga. (McIntosh)

1 Lauren Ingram OH 61 Fr. Dallas, Texas (The Hockaday School)

7 Gracie Johnson OH 6-0 Gr. Virginia Beach, Va. (Cox)

6 Rylie Kadel MB 6-0 Jr. Parker, Colo. (Legend)

n Kerry Keefe OH 63 So. Pacific Palisades, Calif. (Marymount)

12 Millie Muir S 61 R-Fr. Stanford, Calif. (Sacred Heart Prep)

23 Nikki Quinn S 5-11 Fr. Del Mar, Calif. (Torrey Pines)

3 Rachel Richardson OH 5-9 Jr. Ellicott City, Md. (St. John's College High School)

15 Jess Robinson MB 62 Gr. Troy, Mich. (Michigan)

9 Georgia Stavrinides MB 6-2 Sr. Nicosia, Cyprus (The English School)

2 Grace Thrower OH 62 Fr. Manhattan Beach, Calif. (Harvard-Westlake)

4 Sydney Tomlak DS 51 So. Oakland, Mich. (Stoney Creek)

13 Nikki Underwood DS/L 5-11 Jr. Manhattan Beach, Calif. (Mira Costa)

10 Emma Worthington S 5-11 Gr. Omaha, Neb. (Cornell)

5 Sydney Yap DS 5-9 Sr. Plano, Texas (Plano West Senior High)
PRONUNCIATIONS COACHING STAFF SUPPORT STAFF
CATANACH ....cocuverereerennnenes cat-a-nack HEAD COACH SPORT ADMINISTRATOR

Jolene Nagel  25th Season at Duke Todd Mesibov
CATANACH ......ccconeuerncuerncasinsess kay-dull B.S. Edinboro ‘83
MUIR............cccoe00oueeereMeEET ... like near M-A-Kent State ‘84 ?gr‘:\?/zlx:t:; COORPINATOR
NAGEL.. ...Nay-qull ASSOCIATE HEAD COACH ATHLETIC TRAINER

Melissa Gresham

EQUIPMENT OPERATIONS
John Johnson

GAME OPERATIONS
Alli Slater

MARKETING & PROMOTIONS
Emily Sashko

SPORTS PERFORMANCE
Megan Rottler

COMMUNICATIONS
Sarah Leggett

SOCIAL MEDIA
Sommer Thomas
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LAUREN INGRAM GRACE THROWER RACHEL RICHARDSON
OH « Fr. + 6-1 « Dallas, Texas OH « Fr. * 6-2 * Manhattan OH « Jr. + 5-9 - Ellicott City, Md.
Beach, Calif.

SYDNEY TOMLAK SYDNEY YAP RYLIE KADEL GRACIE JOHNSON TAYLOR ATKINSON
OH/DS * So. + 511 + Oakland, S+ Sr.» 59+ Plano, Texas MB » Jr.  6-0 « Parker, Colo. OH * Gr. + 60 + Virginia Beach, OH/MB - So. + 6-4 « Fort Mil, S.C.
Mich. Va.

Ll 12 13

GEORGIA STAVRINIDES EMMA WORTHINGTON KERRY KEEFE MILLIE MUIR NIKKI UNDERWOOD
MB ¢ Sr. « 6-2 * Nicosia, Cyprus S« Gr.+ 5-11+ Omaha, Neb. OH * So. * 6-3 + Pacific Palisades, Calif. S « R-Fr. » 6-1 « Stanford, Calif. DS/L = Jr. = 5-11 - Manhattan Beach, Calif.

14 15

CHRISTINA BARROW JESS ROBINSON LIZZIE FLEMING NGOZI ILOH MADISON BRYANT
DS - So.  5-8 - Fayetteville, Ga. MB + Gr. * 6-2 * Troy, Mich. MB * Gr. * 6-3 + San Francisco, Calif. MB « R-So. * 62 * Peachtree City, Ga. DS/L « Gr. * 5-10 * Anderson, S.C.

JOLENE NAGEL KELLIE CATANACH JOHNSON JEREMY GARCIA MACKENZIE COLE
NIKKI QUINN Head Coach Associate Head Coach Assistant Coach Assistant Coach/
S« Fr. » 5-11 « Del Mar, Calif. Director of Operations

18]



2023 Duke University Volleyball

Overall Statistics (as of Sep 24, 2023)

Overall Record: 10-3 Conf: 1-1 Home: 6-1 Away: 3-1 Neutral: 1-1

Attack Set Serve Dig Block
# Player SP K K/S E TA Pct A A/S SA SE SA/S | RE | DIG DIG/S | BS BA BLK BLK/S BE | BHE PTS
1 Ingram, Lauren 2 2 1.00 1 3 .333 0 0.00 0 0 0.00|0]| 3 1.50 0 0 0 000 0| O 2.0
2 Thrower, Grace 1 0 0.00 1 3 -333| 0 0.00 0 0 0.00|0]| O 0.00 0 1 10 1.00 O 1 0.5
3 Richardson, Rachel 45| 74 164 51 245 094 | 8 0.18| 13 14 0.29| 13| 58 1.29 0 26 26.0 058 0 | 0 |100.0
4 Tomlak, Sydney 10 0 0.00 O 2 .000 1 0.10 0 0 0.00| 0|11 1.10 0 0 0 000 0] O 0
5 Yap, Sydney 13 0 0.00 O 0 0 3 0.23 0 3 000|0| 5 0.38 0 0 0 000 0] O 0
6 Kadel, Rylie 16| 22 138 15 56 .125 0 0.00 7 3 044| 0| 11 0.69 1 12 13.0 081 0| O 36.0
7 Johnson, Gracie 45| 145 3.22 64 426 .190 | 10 0.22 | 21 42 047]|16| 95 2.11 0 19 19.0 0.42 3| 0 | 1755
8 Atkinson, Taylor 4 3 0.75 4 17 -059| 0 0.00 0 3 0.00] 1 1 0.25 0 1.0 025 0| O 3.5
9 Stavrinides, Georgia 8 7 0.88 3 21 .190 0 0.00 0 0 0.00|0]| 2 0.25 1 6 70 08 0| O 11.0
10 Worthington, Emma 41| 22 0.54 8 58 .241 |412 10.05| 10 8 024 1|98 239 1 21 220 054 7 | 4 | 435
11 Keefe, Kerry 45| 152 3.38 34 352 .335 5 0.11 8 12 0.18| 0 | 89 1.98 0 18 18.0 0.40 1 0 | 169.0
12 Muir, Millie 15 3 020 0 10 .300 | 60 4.00 0 1 0.00| 0|13 0.87 2 4 6.0 040 O 1 7.0
13 Underwood, Nikki 42 0 0.00 3 -.333 | 13 0.31 0 0 0.00| 7 | 38 0.9 0 0 0 000 0| O 0
14 Barrow, Christina 33 0 0.00 O 0 0 3 009 13 13 0.39| 0 | 10 0.30 0 0 0 000 0] O 13.0
15 Robinson, Jess 41| 115 2.80 21 206 .456 0.02 1 0 002|013 032]| 4 46 50.0 1.22 2| 0 | 143.0
16 Fleming, Lizzie 36| 55 153 4 124 411 0.03 0 3 000|0]| 7 0.19 3 34 370 1.03 1 0 75.0
17 Iloh, Ngozi 8 7 0.88 16 .18 | 0 0.00 0 0 0.00| 0 1 0.13 0 30 038 0| O 8.5
21 Bryant, Madison 46 0 0.00 O 0 0 44 096 | 13 17 0.28| 9 | 184 4.00 0 1.0 0.02 0| 2 13.5
TM Team 46 0 0.00 O 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00| 6| 0 0.00 0 0 000 0] O 0
Total 46 | 607 13.20 211 1542 .257 | 561 12.20 86 119 1.87 | 53 | 639 13.89 | 12 192 108.0 235 14 8 801.0
Opponents 46 | 555 12.07 254 1546 .195 | 497 10.80 53 122 1.15| 86 | 629 13.67 | 16 124 780 170 19 8 686.0
Team Statistics DU OPP w
ATTACK C Date Opponent L Score Score by Set Att.
Kills 607 555 8/25/2023 at Purdue L 1-3  19-25, 28-26, 19-25, 14-25 2,415
Errors 211 254 8/26/2023 Vs LoyF)Ia Chicago L 0-3 23-25,22-25, 18-25 147
Total Attacks 1542 1546 8/27/2023 vs Creighton W 3-2 17-25, 27-25, 27-25, 24-26, 15-11 116
Attacks Pct 957 195 8/31/2023 LOYOLA MARYLAND W 3-1 25-15, 26-28, 25-13, 25-23 517
Kills/Set 13.2 191 9/02/2023 WEST VIRGINIA W 3-2  25-18, 23-25, 23-25, 25-23, 18-16 827
SET 9/05/2023 ELON W 3-0 25-11, 25-14, 25-18 409
Assists 561 497 9/08/2023 at M?ch?gan St. W  3-0 25-19, 25-22, 25-23 4,169
Assists Per Set 12. 10.8 9/09/2023 at Michigan W 3-1 25-19, 28-26, 18-25, 25-23 1,280
SERVE 9/13/2023 at N.C. Central W 3-0 25-10, 25-21, 25-16 1,077
Aces 86 53 9/15/2023 COASTAL CAROLINA W  3-0 25-14, 27-25, 25-18 1,052
9/16/2023 SANTA CLARA W 3-0 25-22, 25-19, 25-13 921
Errors 119 122 * 9/22/2023 PITTSBURGH L 0-3 20-25, 28-30, 22-25 973
Aces Per Set L9 L2 * 9/24/2023 VIRGINIA W 3-0 25-12’ 25-le 25-18 728
SERVE/RECEPTIONS ! !
ALl > = * = Conference game
Errors Per Set 1.2 1.9
DEFENSE
Digs 639 629
Digs Per Set 13.9 13.7
BLOCKING
Solo 12 16
Assists 192 124
Blocks 108.0 78.0
Blocks Per Set 2.3 1.7
Errors 14 19
Ball Handling Errors 8 8
ATTENDANCE
Total 5,427 8,941
Dates-Avg Per Date 7/775 4/2235
Neutral Site #-Avg 2/132 =

191



LAUREN
INGRAM

GRACE
THROWER

#1 - OH - Freshman - 6-1 - Dallas, Texas * The Hockaday School #2 + OH - Freshman - 6-2 - Manhattan Beach, Calif. - Harvard-Westlake
CAREER STATISTICS CAREER STATISTICS
Year S K ETA PCL AST. SA SE DIG BS BA BE BHE Year S K ETA PCL AST. SA SE DIG BS BA BE BHE
2023 2 21 3 3% 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 O 2023 1.0 1 3-333 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
TOTAL 2 21 3.333 0 0 o0 3 0 0 0 O TOTAL 1 01 3-333 0 0 o0 0 o1 0 1
SINGLE GAME HIGHS SINGLE GAME HIGHS
Statistic Value Last Time Statistic Value Last Time
Kills 2 at NC Central (9/13/23) Block Assists 1 vs. Elon (9/5/23)
Digs 2 at NC Central (9/13/23)
2023 GAME-BY-GAME
2023 GAME-BY-GAME Opponent S K E TA PCL. AST. SA SE DIG BS BA BE BHE
Opponent S K E TA PCT. AST. SA SE DIG BS BA BE BHE (8/25) #16 Purdue DNP
(8/25) #16 Purdue DNP (8/26) Loyola Chicago DNP
(8/26) Loyola Chicago DNP (8/27) 118 Creighton DNP
(8/27) #18 Creighton DNP (8/31) Loyola Maryland DNP
(8/31) Loyola Maryland DNP (9/2) West Virginia DNP
(9/2) West Virginia DNP (9/5) Elon T 0 1 3 -333 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
(9/5) Elon 10 1 14000 000 1 0 00 0 (9/8) Michigan State DNP
(9/8) Michigan State DNP (9/9) Michigan DNP
(9/9) Michigan DNP (9/13) NC Central DNP
(9/13) NC Central 120 21000 000 20 00 0 (9/15) Coastal Carolina DNP
(9/15) Coastal Carolina DNP (9/16) Santa Clara DNP
(9/16) Santa Clara DNP (9/22) #8 Pittsburgh* DNP
(9/22) #8 Pittsburgh* DNP (9/24) Virginia* DNP
(9/24) Virginia* DNP (9/29) Miami*
(9/29) Miami* (10/1) Florida State*
(10/1) Florida State* (10/6) Notre Dame*
(10/6) Notre Dame* (10/8) Louisville*
(10/8) Louisville* (10/13) Boston College*
(10/13) Boston College* (10/15) Syracuse*
(10/15) Syracuse* (10/20) Georgia Tech*
(10/20) Georgia Tech* (10/22) Clemson*
(10/22) Clemson* (10/25) North Carolina*
(10/25) North Carolina* (10/27) NC State*
(10/27) NC State* (11/3) Wake Forest*
(11/3) Wake Forest* (11/5) Virginia Tech*
(11/5) Virginia Tech* (11/10) Louisville*
(11/10) Louisville* (1/17) Virginia*
(1/17) Virginia* (11/19) Clemson*
(11/19) Clemson* (11/24) North Carolina*
(11/24) North Carolina*
DUKE HONORS + AWARDS
DUKE HONORS + AWARDS
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RACHEL SYDNEY
#3 + OH - Junior + 5-9 + Ellicott City, Md. - St. John's College HS #4 - DS - Sophomore + 5-11 - Oakland, Mich. « Stoney Creek
CAREER STATISTICS CAREER STATISTICS
Year S K E TA PCT. AST. SA SE DIG BS BA BE BHE Year N K E TA PCT. AST. SA SE DIG BS BA BE BHE
2021 42 65 44 199 106 5 7 14 5T 2 1 1 1 2022 % 0 0 0 .000 9 0 2 & 0 0 0 0
2022 100 205 157 713 067 moo2a 39 19 323 0 | 2023 00 0 2 .000 r. 0 0 m 0.0 0 0
2023 45 74 51 245 0% 8 13 14 5 0.2 0 0 TOTAL 66 0 0 2 000 10 ©O0 2 8 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 188 344252 1157 .080 30 41 671 314 566 1 2
SINGLE GAME HIGHS
SINGLE GAME HIGHS Statistic Value Last Time
Statistic Value Last Time Digs 1 2x, last at Virginia Tech (11/4/22)
Kills 16 vs. Creighton (8/27/23) Assists 2 2, last vs. Miami (11/20)
Assists 3 at Notre Dame (10/30/22)
Aces 3 6x, last vs. Elon (9/5/23) 2023 GAME-BY-GAME
Digs 18 vs. NC State (10/19/22) Opponent S K E TA PCT. AST. SA SE DIG BS BA BE BHE
Total Blocks 6 at Michigan (9/9/23) (8/25) #16 Purdue 10 0 0 .000 100 00 00 0
Block Solos 1 5, last at Notre Dame (10/30/22) (8/26) Loyola Chicago DNP
Block Assists 6 at Michigan (9/9/23) (8/27) #18 Creighton DNP
Career Double-Doubles 6 last at Notre Dame (10/30/22) (8/31) Loyola Maryland 100 0 000 0 0 0 10 00 0
(9/2) West Virginia DNP
2023 GAME-BY-GAME (9/5) Elon 300 1 00 000 5000 0
Opponent S K E TA PCT. AST. SA SE DIG BS BA BE BHE (9/8) Michigan State DNP
(8/25) #16 Purdue 4 7 6 21 048 0 0 2 10 1.0 O )
(8/26) Loyola Chicago 345 W -0 0 1 1 40 20 0 (9/9) Michigan DNP
(8/27) #18 Creighton 51 6 4 244 10 2 10 10 0 (9/13) NC Central 200 0 000 000 2000 0
(8/31) Loyola Maryland 4 6 4 20 100 1 2 0 5 0 2 0 0 (9/15) Coastal Carolina 10 0 0 .000 0 0 0 10 0 0 0
(9/2) West Virginia 5 6 5 26 .038 0 3 2 4 0 20 0 (9/16) Santa Clara DNP
(9/5) Elon 36 1 12 4 0 3 2 50 10 0 (9/22) #8 Pittsburgh* DNP
(9/8) Michigan State 36 3 14 214 0 1 2 00 30 0 (9/24) Virginia* 2 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 2 0 00 O
(9/9) Michigan 4 1 6 28 79 2 0 1 6 0 6 0 0 (9/29) Miami*
(9/13) NC Central 202 5 -40 00 1 50 00 0 (10/1) Florida State*
(9/15) Coastal Carolina 3 8 3 12 A7 0 1 1 6 0 10 0 (10/6 ) Notre Dame*
ssaon ek s 100 00 1 h 0| o
ittsburgh* .
(9/24) Virginia® : 33315 00 2 10 80 10 0 “0/13 ) Boston College®
(9/29) Miami* (10/15) Syracuse*
(10/1) Florida State* (10/20) Georgia Tech™
(10/6) Notre Dame* (10/22) Clemson*
(10/8) Louisville* (10/25) North Carolina*
(10/13) Boston College* (10/27) NC State*
(10/15) Syracuse* (11/3) Wake Forest*
(10/20) Georgia Tech* (11/5) Virginia Tech*
(10/22) Clemson* (11110) Louisville™
(10/25) North Carolina* (1/17) Virginia*
(10/27)NC State* (11/19) Clemson*
(ms) W_ak? forest* (11/24) North Carolina*
(11/5) Virginia Tech*
(710) Louisvlle* DUKE HONORS + AWARDS
(/IT) Virginia* AIIFACC Academic Team (2022) .. ACC Academic Honor Roll (2022) ... ACC Unity Trip (2023)
(11/19) Clemson*
(11/24) North Carolina*
DUKE HONORS + AWARDS
AlI-ACC Academic Team (2022) ... ACC Academic Honor Roll (2021, 2022) ... ACC Unity Trip (2023)




SYDNEY

/‘
Lite

YAP

RYLIE
KADEL

#5 - DS - Senior * 5-9 - Plano, Texas * Plano West Senior HS #6 + MB + Junior - 6-0 - Parker, Colo. + Legend
*2023 CAPTAIN*
CAREER STATISTICS CAREER STATISTICS
Year S K E TA PCL AST. SA SE DIG BS BA BE BHE Year S K E TA PCL AST. SA SE DIG BS BA BE BHE
2020-21 3r 10 5 .200 72 4 5 60 0 0 0 3 2021 33 5329124 194 1 0 1 10 115 0 0
2021 6/ 10 3 .333 4 317 96 0 0 0 3 2022 112 21 89466 .262 2 28 3 64 18104 4 1
2022 97 0 0 3 .000 7 23 28 189 00 0 O 2023 16 22 15 56 125 0 17 3 11 1.2 0 0
2023 13 0 0 0 .000 3 0 3 5 0 0 0 0 TOTAL 161 286 133 646 .237 3 35 36 8 20131 4 1
TOTAL 24 2 0 11 .82 133 40 53 350 0 0 0 6
SINGLE GAME HIGHS
SINGLE GAME HIGHS Statistic Value Last Time
Statistic Value Last Time Kills 13 vs. Georgia Tech (10/14/22)
Kills 1 2x, last vs. Virginia (10/3/21) Digs 5 3x, last vs. Winthrop (9/15/22)
Assists 21 vs. Virginia Tech (10/25/20) Assists 1 3x, last vs. Boston College (11/11/22)
Aces 5 vs. Howard (9/3/21) Aces 4 vs. Northeastern (9/3/22)
Digs 7 vs. Winthrop (9/15/22) Total Blocks 10 vs. Clemson (10/16/22)
Block Solo 2 4x, last vs. Wake Forest (11/16/22)
2023 GAME-BY-GAME Block Assists 0 last at Virginia Tech (11/4/22)
Opponent S K ETA PCT. AST. SA SE DIG BS BA BE BHE 4+ Block Games 18 last vs. Miami (11/20/22)
(8/25) #16 Purdue 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 00 00 O
(8/26) Loyola Chicago DNP 2023 GAME-BY-GAME
(8/27) #18 Creighton DNP Opponent S K E TA PCT. AST. SA SE DIG BS BA BE BHE
(8/31) Loyola Maryland 200 0 000 100 0000 0 (8;25 ) #16 Purdue 46314 24 021 5030 0
(8/26) Loyola Chicago 223 9 -m 0 0 1 11 2 0 0
EZZ;\ngS:V'mm'a ZDN; 0 0 000 10 0 20 00 0 (8/27) #18 Creighton 10 2 4 -500 0 10 2 0 20 0
(9/8) Michigan State DNP ES;;;)VIJ:ZtO\IZrZA;:zIand ZDNi 1T 4 250 0 1 0 00 20 0
(9/9) Michigan 2000 00000001 0000 (9/5) Elon 29 112 6 0 10 1030 0
(O/13)NC Central 2000 000 00 T 1000 0 (9/8) Michigan State 100 0 00 000 1000 0
(9/15) Coastal Carolina 100 0 00 000 00 00 0 (9/9) Michigan DNP
(9/16) Santa Clara 100 0 00 100 1000 0 (9/13) NC Central 23412 -088 02 1 1000 0
(9/22) #8 Pittsburgh* 10 0 0 .000 0 0 0 00 00 O (9/15) Coastal Carolina DNP
(9/24) Virginia* DNP (9/16) Santa Clara DNP
(9/29) Miami* (9/22) #8 Pittsburgh* DNP
(10/1) Florida State* (9/24) Virginia* 2 0 1 1 -.000 0 0 0 00 00 O
(10/6) Notre Dame* (9/29) Miami*
(10/8) Louisville* (10/1) Florida State*
(10/13) Boston College* Sg; )[‘gﬁ:v[i);em*e
(10/15) Syracuse* (10/13) Boston College*
(10/20) Georgia Tech* (10/15) Syracuse*
(10/22) Clemson* (10/20) Georgia Tech*
(10/25) North Carolina* (10/22) Clemson*
(10/27) NC State* (10/25) North Carolina*
(11/3) Wake Forest* (10/27) NC State*
(11/5) Virginia Tech* (11/3) Wake Forest*
(11/10) Louisville* (11/5) Virginia Tech*
(I117) Virginia* (11/10) Louisville*
(11/19) Clemson* (A7) Virginia*
(1/24) North Carolina® (/9) Clemsan®
(11/24) North Carolina*
DUKE HONORS + AWARDS

AlI-ACC Academic Team (2022) ...

Peru ... ACC Top Six for Service (2022)

ACC Academic Honor Roll (2020, 2021, 2022) ...

2021 ACE in Place |
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GRACIE
JOHNSON

#7 + OH - Graduate - 6-0 + Virginia Beach, Va. * Cox HS

*2023 CAPTAIN*

CAREER STATISTICS

Year S K E TA PCTL AST. SA SE DIG BS BA BE BHE
2019 96 209109 692 145 2 1 21 208 4 4 6 4
2020-21 85 223 113688 160 5 m 25 143 143 4 1
2021 101 239 131 801 135 12 46 254 13 4 0
2022 105 462 2111239 203 3 53 81 27 340 2 0
2023 45 145 64426 190 10 2 42 95 0019 3 0
TOTAL 432 1278 628 3846 169 52 142 252 917 9180 19 5
SINGLE GAME HIGHS

Statistic Value Last Time

Kills 29 vs. Wake Forest (11/16/22)

Aces 7 vs. East Carolina (9/3/22)

Digs 19 vs. NC State (11/10/19)

Total Blocks 5 vs. NC State (9/26/20)

Block Solo 2 vs. Oregon (9/20/19)

Block Assist 6 at Syracuse (10/6/19)

Hitting Percentage 513 vs. Rider (8/27/22)

Career Double-Doubles 22 last vs. Virginia (9/24/23)

20+ Kill Games 16 last at North Carolina (11/23/22)

2023 GAME-BY-GAME

Opponent S K E TA PCT. AST. SA SE DIG BS BA BE BHE
8/25) #16 Purdue 4 510 36 -139 0 3 4 9 0 2 0 0
8/26) Loyola Chicago 310 5 37 135 T 1 1 m o 00 0
8/27) #18 Creighton 51 8 57 123 2 24 15 0 30 O
8/31) Loyola Maryland 415 6 371 243 1 5 5 4 0 00 O
9/2) West Virginia 5 5 7 35 -057 11 4 5 0 2 0 0
9/5) Elon 2 4 1 9 33 2 0 2 4 0 00 O
9/8) Michigan State 3 8 3 25 .200 0 1 4 30 10 0
9/9) Michigan 4171 8 41 220 1T 1 4 3 0 2 2 0
9/13) NC Central 39 2 20 3% 2 2 2 6 0 40 0
9/15) Coastal Carolina 318 3 31 484 0 0 4 4 0 10 O
9/16) Santa Clara 314 4 28 393 0 2 2 70 0 0 O
9/22) #8 Pittsburgh* 313 3 35 286 0 2 3 4 0 2 1 0
9/24) Virginia* 3 12 5 35 200 0 1 3 0 0 2 0 0

)

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(9/29) Miami*
(10/1) Florida State*
(10/6) Notre Dame*
(10/8) Louisville*
(10/13) Boston College*
(10/15) Syracuse*
(10/20) Georgia Tech*
(10/22) Clemson*
(10/25) North Carolina*
(10/27) NC State*

(11/3) Wake Forest*
(11/5) Virginia Tech*
(11/10) Louisville*
(1/17) Virginia*

(11/19) Clemson*
(11/24) North Carolina*

DUKE HONORS + AWARDS

First Team AlI-ACC (2022) ..
(Volleyball Mag) ...
2022) ...

. AVCA All-East Coast Region (2022) ...
AlI-ACC Academic Team (2021, 2022) ...
2022 ACC Educational Experience on Social Justice

All-America honorable mention
ACC Academic Honor Roll (2019, 2020, 2021,
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#8 « OH - Sophomore « 6-4 - Fort Mill, S.C. -

TAYLOR
ATKINSON

Nation Ford HS

CAREER STATISTICS

Year S K E TA PCL. AST SA SE DIG BS BA BE BHE
2022 48 114 52 333 186 0 10 15 19 0 17 2 0
2023 4 3 4 11 -059 0 0 3 1 0 1.0 0
TOTAL 52 117 56 350 .174 0 10 18 20 018 2 0
SINGLE GAME HIGHS

Statistic Value Last Time

Kills 14 2x, last vs. Harvard (9/17/22)

Aces 4 2x, last vs. Harvard (9/17/22)

Digs 4 at Miami (10/9/22)

Total Blocks 5 vs. North Carolina (10/23/22)

Block Assists 5 vs. North Carolina (10/23/22)

2023 GAME-BY-GAME

Opponent S K E TA PCT. AST. SA SE DIG BS BA BE BHE
8/25) #16 Purdue 12 1 4 25 0 0 1 00 00 O
8/26) Loyola Chicago DNP

8/27) #18 Creighton DNP

8/31) Loyola Maryland 10 1 7 -143 0 0 0 10 0 0 0
9/2) West Virginia DNP

9/5) Elon 2 1 2 6 -l6f 0 0 2 00 10 0
9/8) Michigan State DNP

9/9) Michigan DNP

9/13) NC Central DNP

9/15) Coastal Carolina DNP

9/16) Santa Clara DNP

9/22) #8 Pittsburgh* DNP

9/24) Virginia* DNP

9/29) Miami*

10/6) Notre Dame*
10/8) Louisville*
10/13) Boston College*
10/15) Syracuse*
10/20) Georgia Tech*
10/22) Clemson*
10/25) North Carolina*
10/27) NC State*

11/3) Wake Forest*
11/5) Virginia Tech*
11/10) Louisville*
11/17) Virginia*

11/19) Clemson*

(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(10/1) Florida State*
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(11/24) North Carolina*

DUKE HONORS + AWARDS

AlI-ACC Academic Team (2022) ...

ACC Academic Honor Roll (2022)



GEORGIA EMMA
#9 - MB - Senior -+ 6-2 - Nicosia, Cyprus * The English School #10 + S + Graduate -+ 5-11 - Omaha, Neb. + Cornell
CAREER STATISTICS CAREER STATISTICS
Year S K E TA PCT. AST SA SE DIG BS BA BE BHE Year S K ETA PCT. AST. SA SE DIG BS BA BE BHE
2020-21 61 54 21155 213 8 8 1 A 75 2 1 2019 Comeld 84 28 11 84 292 50 21 38 156 0 3 1 8
2021 86 15146379 271 2 2 4 22 6 5% 17 2 2020 (cornel COVID-19
2022 83 66 32220 155 6 T 3 2 763 12 1 2021 @l 68 43 10 126 262 562 21 21 26 2 17 8 1
2023 8 7.3 2 190 0 0 0 2 1.6 0 0 2022 Comeld 8373 22208 245 e 111 204 528 10 14
TOTAL 238 278 102 775 .227 16 M 24 170 31176 21 4 2023 4 22 8 58 241 412 10 8 98 121 1 4
TOTAL 276 166 51476 .242 2231 69 90 674 8 69 26 37
SINGLE GAME HIGHS
Statistic Value Last Time SINGLE GAME HIGHS
Kills 12 2x, last vs. Florida State (10/10/21) Statistic Value Last Time
Aces 2 2x, last at NC State (2/26/21) Kills 7 at Brown (10/29/22)
Digs 5 vs. Wake Forest (3/27/21) Assists 54 at Penn (10/8/22)
Total Blocks 10 at Syracuse (11/21/21) Aces 4 vs. St. John's (9/3/21)
Block Solo 5 at Syracuse (11/21/21) Digs 26 vs. Niagara (9/11/21)
Block Assist 6 2x, last vs. Wake Forest (3/27/21) Total Blocks 6 vs. Niagara (9/11/21)
40+ Assist Games 15 last vs. Santa Clara (9/16/23)
2023 GAME-BY-GAME Double-doubles 21 last vs. Virginia (9/24/23)
Opponent S K ETA PCT. AST. SA SE DIG BS BA BE BHE
(8/25) #16 Purdue DNP 2023 GAME-BY-GAME
(8/26) Loyola Chicago too0 1 00 000 1000 0 Opponent S K E TA PCT. AST. SA SE DIG BS BA BE BHE
(8/27) #18 Creighton DNP (8/25) #16 Purdue 4 4 0 8 50 39 03 120 11 0
(8/31) Loyola Maryland 1o 1 250 000 0100 0 (8/26) Loyola Chicago 301 2 -50 19 00 40 10 0
(9/2) West Virginia DNP (8/27) 118 Creighton 530 9 333 5 00 1 0 2 1 0
(9/5) Elon 231 9 22 000 00 10 0 (8/31) Loyola Maryland 310 1 1000 35 1 1 9 0 2 0 1
(9/8) Michigan State DNP (9/2) West Virginia 5 10 4 250 46 2 0 15 0 3 1 1
(9/9) Michigan 10 0 1 .000 0 0 0 00 10 0 (9/5) Elon 110 1 1000 2 00 10 10 0
(9/13) NC Central 24117 & 000 1030 0 (9/8) Michigan State 3105 200 3 0 1 80 22 1
(9/15) Coastal Carolina DNP (9/9) Michigan 4 30 6 500 3 30 40 31 0
(9/16) Santa Clara DNP (9/13) NC Central 12 0 2 1000 6 10 2 0 10 O
(9/22) #8 Pittsburgh* DNP (9/15) Coastal Carolina 312 4 -25% 37 13 30 20 0
(9/24) Virginia* 10 0 1.00 00 00 10 0 (9/16) Santa Clara 3 1520 45 0 00 40 10 0
(9/29) Miami* (9/22) #8 Pittsburgh* 3 12 5 -200 33 2 0 9 1 0 1 0
(10/1) Florida State* (9/24) Virginia* 32 2 6 000 33 0 0 mo 20 1
(10/6) Notre Dame* (9/29) Miami*
(10/8) Louisville* (10/1) Florida State*
(10/13) Boston College* (10/6) Notre Dame*
(10/15) Syracuse* (10/8) Louisville*
(10/20) Georgia Tech* (10/13) Boston College*
(10/22) Clemson* (10/15) Syracuse*
(10/25) North Carolina* (10/20) Georgia Tech*
(10/27) NC State* (10/22) Clemson*
(11/3) Wake Forest* (10/25) North Carolina*
(11/5) Virginia Tech* (10/27) NC State*
(11/10) Louisville* (11/3) Wake Forest*
(11/17) Virginia* (11/5) Virginia Tech*
(11/19) Clemson* (11/10) Louisville*
(11/24) North Carolina* (11/17) Virginia*
(11/19) Clemson*
DUKE HONORS + AWARDS (11/24) North Carolina*
DUKE HONORS + AWARDS
ACC Setter of the Week (8/28)




KERRY
KEEFE

MILLIE

#11 - OH - Sophomore * 6-3 - Pacific Palisades, Calif. -+ Marymount HS #12 - S - Sophomore - 6-1 - Stanford, Calif. - Sacred Heart Prep
CAREER STATISTICS CAREER STATISTICS
Year S K E TA PCT. AST. SA SE DIG BS BA BE BHE Year S K ETA PCL AST. SA SE DIG BS BA BE BHE
2022 67 160 49 386 .288 3 0 5 44 1T 4 3 0 2022 DNP
2023 45 152 34 352 335 5 8 12 89 0 18 1 0 2023 5 3 0 10 .300 60 0 1 13 2 4 0 1
TOTAL 112 312 83 738 .310 8 8 17T 133 15 4 0 TOTAL 15 3 0 10 .300 60 0 1 13 2 4 0 1
SINGLE GAME HIGHS SINGLE GAME HIGHS
Statistic Value Last Time Statistic Value Last Time
Kills 24 vs. Loyola Maryland (8/31/23) Kills 1 2x, last vs. Elon (9/5/23)
Assists 1 7x, last vs. Pittsburgh (9/22/23) Assists 23 vs. Elon (9/5/23)
Digs 14 vs. Creighton (8/27/23) Digs 4 2x, last vs. Elon (9/5/23)
Block Solos 1 at Boston College (9/25/22) Total Blocks 2 3x, last at NC Central (9/13/23)
Block Assists 6 at Boston College (9/25/22) Solo Blocks 2 at NC Central (9/13/23)
Total Blocks 7 at Boston College (9/25/22)
10+ Kill Games 19 last vs. Virginia (9/24/23) 2023 GAME-BY-GAME

Opponent S K E TA PCT. AST. SA SE DIG BS BA BE BHE
2023 GAME-BY-GAME (8/25) #16 Purdue DNP
Opponent S K E TA PCT. AST. SA SE DIG BS BA BE BHE (8/26) Loyola Chicago 2 00 0 .000 4 0 0 4 0 0 0 1
(8/25) #16 Purdue 4 12 3 34 265 10 3 7T 0 30 0 (8/27) #18 Creighton DNP
(8/26) Loyola Chicago 3 6 1 21 238 0 0 1 5 0 10 0 (8/31) Loyola Maryland 2 1.0 2 500 2 0 0 20 2 0 0
(8/27) #18 Creighton 513 3 42 238 0 0 1 4 0 10 0 (9/2) West Virginia 2 00 0 .000 00 0 00 00 0
(8/31) Loyola Maryland 424 3 39 538 0 0 O 8 0 0 0 0 (9/5) Elon 310 3 333 23 0 0 4 0 2 0 0
(9/2) West Virginia 518 3 36 417 0 2 2 6 0 4 0 0 (9/8) Michigan State 100 0 .000 00 0 00 00 0
(9/5) Elon 310 2 17 AN 0 1 1 7T 0 10 0 (9/9) Michigan 100 0 .000 00 0 00 0 0 0
(9/8) Michigan State 310 2 25 .32 0 2 0 4 0 20 0 (9/13) NC Central 2 10 5 200 7 0 1 32 00 0
(9/9) Michigan 410 628 M3 101 50 110 (9/15) Coastal Carolina 100 0 000 300 0000 0
(9/13) NC Central 2 7 2 11 2% 10 0 4 0 00 0 (9/16) Santa Clara DNP
(9/15) Coastal Carolina 3 1 0 19 5719 0 1 1 9 0 2 0 0 (9/22) #8 Pittsburgh* DNP
(9/16) Santa Clara 310 2 17 AN 10 0 6 0 10 0 (9/24) Virginia* 100 0 .000 10 0 00 0 0 0
(9/22) #8 Pittsburgh* 3133 21 102 50 10 0 (9/29) Miami*
(9/24) Virginia® 310 427 22 0 1 1 90 10 0 (10/1) Florida State*
(9/29) Miami* (10/6) Notre Dame*
(10/1) Florida State* (10/8) Louisville*
(10/6) Notre Dame* (10/13) Boston College*
(10/8) Louisville* (10/15) Syracuse*
(10/13) Boston College* (10/20) Georgia Tech*
(10/15) Syracuse* (10/22) Clemson*
(10/20) Georgia Tech” (10/25) North Carolina*
(10/22) Clemson* (10/27) NC State*
(10/25) North Carolina* (11/3) Wake Forest*
(10/27) NC State” (11/5) Virginia Tech*
(11/3) Wake Forest™ (1/10) Louisville*
(11/5) Virginia Tech* (11/17) Virginia*
(11/10) Louisville* (11/19) Clemson*
(W17) Virginia* (11/24) North Carolina*
(11/19) Clemson*
(11/24) North Carolina* DUKE HONORS + AWARDS

ACC Academic Honor Roll (2022)
DUKE HONORS + AWARDS

AlI-ACC Freshman Team (2022) ... All-ACC Academic Team (2022) ... ACC Academic Honor Roll (2022)
... ACC Offensive Player of the Week (9/4)
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NIKKI CHRISTINA

#13 + DS/L - Junior + 5-11 - Manhattan Beach, Calif. - Mira Costa #14 - DS - Sophomore « 5-8 - Fayetteville, Ga. - EaglesLanding Christian Academy
CAREER STATISTICS CAREER STATISTICS
Year S K E TA PCT. AST. SA SE DIG BS BA BE BHE Year S K E TA PCT. AST. SA SE DIG BS BA BE BHE
2021 5 0 1 6 -ler 7 9 28 0 0 0 0 0 2022 DNP
2022 m 5 2 15 200 87 23 63 423 0 0 0 2 2023 33 0 0 0 .000 3 13 13 10 0 0 0 0
2023 42 0 1 3 -333 13 0 0 38 0 0 0 0 TOTAL 33 00 .000 3 13 13 10 0 0 0 O
TOTAL 207 5 4 24 042 107 32 8 531 0 0 0 2

SINGLE GAME HIGHS
SINGLE GAME HIGHS Statistic Value Last Time
Statistic Value Last Time Aces 2 6x, last vs. Virginia (9/24/23)
Kills 2 at Syracuse (9/23/22) Digs 3 2x, last vs. Santa Clara (9/16/23)
Assists 9 vs. Boston College (11/11/22)
Aces 4 vs. ETSU (9/2/22) 2023 GAME-BY-GAME
Digs 2 vs. Boston College (11/11/22) Opponent S K E TA PCT. AST. SA SE DIG BS BA BE BHE
20+ Dig Games 10 last at North Carolina (11/23/22) (8/25) #16 Purdue 100 0 00 00O 0O O0O0 O

(8/26) Loyola Chicago 10 0 0 .000 0 0 0 00 00 O
2023 GAME-BY-GAME (8/27) #18 Creighton 300 0 000 0 1 2 10 00 0
Opponent S K E TA PCT AST. SA SE DIG BS BA BE BHE (8/31) Loyola Maryland 300 0 00 000 00 00 0
(8/25) #16 Purdue 400 1 00 100 3000 0 (9/2) West Virginia 400 0 00 02 1 0000 0
(8/26) Loyola Chicago 300 0 .000 10 0 50 00 0 (9/5) Elon 10 0 0 .000 1 2 0 00 00 0
(8/27) #18 Creighton 500 0 000 400 5000 0 (9/8) Michigan State 200 0 00 123 0000 0
(8/31) Loyola Maryland 300 0 .000 0 0 0 2.0 00 O (9/9) Michigan 40 0 0 .000 00 0 30 00 0
(9/2) West Virginia 500 0 00 000 4000 0 (9/13) NC Central 200 0 00 020 1000 0
(9/5) Elon 2000 00 000 3000 0 (9/15) Coastal Carolina 300 0 00 00 1 1000 0
(9/8) Michigan State 3000 00 000 2000 0 (9/16) Santa Clara 300 0 00 003 3000 0
(9/9) Michigan 4000 000 300 4000 0 (9/22) #8 Pittsburgh* 300 0 00 023 1000 0
(9/13) NC Central 200 0 00 000 1000 0 (9/24) Virginia* 300 0 000 120 0000 0
(9/15) Coastal Carolina 300 1 .000 0 0 0 30 00 0 (9/29) Miami*
(9/16) Santa Clara 300 0 00 100 1000 0 (10/1) Florida State*
(9/22) #8 Pittsburgh* 301 14000 100 50 00 0 (10/6) Notre Dame*
(9/24) Virginia* 200 0 00 200 00 00 0 (10/8) Louisville*
(9/29) Miami* (10/13) Boston College*
(10/1) Florida State* (10/15) Syracuse*
(10/6) Notre Dame* (10/20) Georgia Tech*
(10/8) Louisville* (10/22) Clemson*
(10/13) Boston College* (10/25) North Carolina*
(10/15) Syracuse* (10/27) NC State*
(10/20) Georgia Tech* (11/3) Wake Forest*
(10/22) Clemson* (11/5) Virginia Tech*
(10/25) North Carolina* (1/10) Louisville*
(10/27) NC State* (1117) Virginia*
(11/3) Wake Forest* (11/19) Clemson*
(11/5) Virginia Tech* (11/24) North Carolina*
(11/10) Louisville*
(1/17) Virginia* DUKE HONORS + AWARDS
(11/19) Clemson* ACC Academic Honor Roll (2022) ... ACC Unity Trip (2023)
(11/24) North Carolina*
DUKE HONORS + AWARDS
All-ACC Academic Team (2022) ... ACC Academic Honor Roll (2021, 2022)
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#15 + MB - Graduate * 6-2 *

CAREER STATISTICS

Year S K E TA

JESS
ROBINSON

PCT.

Troy, Mich. -

AST.

Michigan

SA

BS BA BE BHE

2019 (ienioam 113 226 80
2020 (Michioan 51 94 28
2021 Michiean 109 181 64
2022 Mieniozm106 239 52
2023 a4 15 2

462
21
A1

421

206

316
313
285
438
456

6 69
32
7 9
10 10
4 46

—_ s W o
- N N O o
%
=

0 13

TOTAL 420 855245 1717

SINGLE GAME HIGHS

Statistic Value

.355

13 14 92 30343

Last Time

1
0
0
0
0
1

Kills 21
Aces 3
Digs 6
Block Solos 2
Total Blocks 10
10+ Kill Games 3

vs. West Virginia (9/2/23)
Tennessee Tech (8/31/19)
Northern Arizona (8/26/22)
2x, last vs. Indiana (10/21/22)
2x, last at Michigan (9/9/23)
last vs. Santa Clara (9/16/23)

2023 GAME-BY-GAME
Opponent

PCT. AST. SA SE DIG BS BA

BE

BHE

(8/25) #16 Purdue
(8/26) Loyola Chicago
(8/27) #18 Creighton
(8/31) Loyola Maryland
(9/2) West Virginia
(9/5) Elon

(9/8) Michigan State
(9/9) Michigan
(9/13) NC Central
(9/15) Coastal Carolina
(9/16) Santa Clara
(9/22) #8 Pittsburgh*
(9/24) Virginia*
(9/29) Miami*
(10/1) Florida State*
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(

W W W W oW o 0w O w N

10/6) Notre Dame*
10/8) Louisville*
10/13) Boston College*
10/15) Syracuse*
10/20) Georgia Tech*
10/22) Clemson*
10/25) North Carolina*
10/27) NC State*

11/3) Wake Forest*
11/5) Virginia Tech*
11/10) Louisville*

11/17) Virginia*

1/19) Clemson*

11/24) North Carolina*

DUKE HONORS + AWARDS
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Purdue Reamer Club Xtra Special Premier All-Tournament Team (2023)
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LIZZIE
FLEMING

#16 - MB - Graduate * 6-3 - San Francisco, Calif. - St. Ignatius

*2023 CAPTAIN*

CAREER STATISTICS

Year S K E TA PCT. AST SA SE DIG BS BA BE BHE
2019 105 141 29 388 289 0 18 1B 47 6108 7 1
2020-21 86 140 35 420 .250 5 1 13 37 4 74 4 0
2021 00 176 32 462 312 5 4 5 38 158 3 0
2022 73 125 29 315 305 3 1 4 25 5 65 2 0
2023 36 55 4 14 A 1 0 3 7 3 34 1.0
TOTAL 401 637 129 1709 .297 24 34 40 154 33367 17 1
SINGLE GAME HIGHS

Statistic Value Last Time

Kills 14 2x, last vs. Notre Dame (10/29/21)

Aces 3 at Hofstra (9/21/19)

Digs 6 vs. NC state (9/26/20)

Total Blocks 13 vs. NC State (11/10/19)

Block Solo 2 7x, last vs. Michigan (9/9/22)

Block Assists 13 vs. NC State (11/10/19)

4+ Block Games 56 last vs. Pittsburgh (9/22/23)

2023 GAME-BY-GAME

Opp t S K E TA PCT. AST. SA SE DIG BS BA BE BHE
(8/25) #16 Purdue 10 0 0 .000 0 0 1 00 10 O
(8/26) Loyola Chicago 2 4 0 17 5N 0 0 0 00 20 O
(8/27) #18 Creighton 4 9 1 18 444 0 0 2 2 0 40 0
(8/31) Loyola Maryland 3 4 0 10 400 10 0 00 2 1 0
(9/2) West Virginia 5 2 2 10 .000 0 0 0 2 1. 50 0
(9/5) Elon 1T 1 1 4 000 0 0 0 00 20 0
(9/8) Michigan State 350 1 .45 0 0 0 01 40 0
(9/9) Michigan 4 7 0 16 438 0 0 0 1T 1 40 0
(9/13) NC Central 12 0 4 500 0 0 0 00 10 O
(9/15) Coastal Carolina 36 0 14 429 0 0 0 000 30 O
(9/16) Santa Clara 3 4 0 9 444 0 0 0 00 10 0
(9/22) #8 Pittsburgh* 310 6 167 0 0 0 00 40 0
(9/24) Virginia* 310 0 15 667 0 0 0 20 1.0 O
(9/29) Miami*

(10/1) Florida State*

(10/6) Notre Dame*

(10/8) Louisville*

(10/13) Boston College*

(10/15) Syracuse*

(10/20) Georgia Tech*

(10/22) Clemson*

(10/25) North Carolina*

(10/27) NC State*

(11/3) Wake Forest*

(11/5) Virginia Tech*

(11/10) Louisville*

(11717) Virginia*

(11119) Clemson*

(11/24) North Carolina*

DUKE HONORS + AWARDS

AlI-ACC Academic Team (2021, 2022) ... ACC Academic Honor Roll (2019, 2020, 2021, 2022)



CAREER STATISTICS
Year S K E

* 6-2 - Peachtree City, Ga. -

TA PCT. AST.

NGOZI
ILOH

#17 - MB -« Redshirt Sophomore

McIntosh

SA SE DIG BS BA BE BHE

2021 DNP
2022 nm 5 8
2023 8§ 17 4

25
16

-120
188

1 0 1 4
0 0 0 1

TOTAL 19 12 2 4

SINGLE GAME HIGHS
Statistic Value

.000

o o o
W w o
o o o
o o o

1 0 1 5

Last Time

Kills 4
Assists 1
Digs 4
Total Blocks 2

at NC Central (9/13/23)

vs. ETSU (9/2/22)

vs. Georgia Tech (10/14/22)
at NC Central (9/13/23)

2023 GAME-BY-GAME
Opponent

=

PCT. AST. SA SE DIG BS BA BE BHE

(8/25) #16 Purdue
(8/26) Loyola Chicago
(8/27) #18 Creighton
(8/31) Loyola Maryland
(9/2) West Virginia
(9/5) Elon

(9/8) Michigan State
(9/9) Michigan
(9/13) NC Central
(9/15) Coastal Carolina
(9/16) Santa Clara
(9/22) #8 Pittsburgh*
(9/24) Virginia*
(9/29) Miami*
(10/1) Florida State*
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(

[ ()
o . o |=x

DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP

O O m =

10/6) Notre Dame*
10/8) Louisville*
10/13) Boston College*
10/15) Syracuse*
10/20) Georgia Tech*
10/22) Clemson*
10/25) North Carolina*
10/27) NC State*

11/3) Wake Forest*
1/5) Virginia Tech*
11/10) Louisville*

11/17) Virginia*

11/19) Clemson*

11/24) North Carolina*

DUKE HONORS + AWARDS
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#21 -
*2023 CAPTAIN*

DS/L - Graduate -

CAREER STATISTICS
Year S K E

Anderson, S.C. -

PCT.

AST.

MADISON
BRYANT

5-8

Tennessee

DIG

BS BA BE BHE

2019 (Tennessee) 7
2020 (Tennessee)75
2021 (Tennessee)108

o O 4 O o
(== S L e ) S =)

2023 46

.000

333

.000

500

.000

0
4
131
28
44

1 1 1 0 0
289
370

184

0

0
2
1
2022 20 1
0
TOTAL 256 4 1 13

SINGLE GAME HIGHS

Statistic Value

.231

217

0 0
10
80 0 0
0 1
11

924

Last Time

0
0
0
0
0

N D O o o o

Digs 26
Aces 3
Assists 10
Career Double-Doubles 1
20+ Dig Games 10

vs. Arkansas (3/13/21)

vs. Mississippi State (3/6/21)
vs. Arkansas (9/26/21)

vs. Arkansas (9/26/21)

last at Michigan (9/9/23)

2023 GAME-BY-GAME
Opponent

=

PCT. AST. SA SE DIG BS BA

BE

BHE

(8/25) #16 Purdue
(8/26) Loyola Chicago
(8/27) #18 Creighton
(8/31) Loyola Maryland
(9/2) West Virginia
(9/5)

(9/8) Michigan State
(9/9) Michigan
(9/13) NC Central
(9/15) Coastal Carolina
(9/16) Santa Clara
(9/22) #8 Pittsburgh*
(9/24) Virginia*
(9/29) Miami*
(10/1) Florida State*
(
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(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(

[ma)

S

=
W W W W WA W WU AU W N (n
O O 0O 0 0O o0 o0 o0 o0 o o o o X

10/6) Notre Dame*
10/8) Louisville*
10/13) Boston College*
10/15) Syracuse*
10/20) Georgia Tech*
10/22) Clemson*
10/25) North Carolina*
10/27) NC State*

11/3) Wake Forest*
11/5) Virginia Tech*
1410
i
119
11/24

Louisville*
Virginia*
Clemson*
North Carolina*

DUKE HONORS + AWARDS
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#23 + S« Freshman -+ 5-11 - Del Mar, Calif. - Torrey Pines
CAREER STATISTICS

Year S K E TA PCT. AST SA SE DIG BS BA BE BHE
2023

TOTAL

SINGLE GAME HIGHS

Statistic Value Last Time

2023 GAME-BY-GAME

Opponent S K E TA PCT. AST. SA SE DIG BS BA BE BHE
8/25) #16 Purdue DNP

8/26) Loyola Chicago DNP

8/27) #18 Creighton DNP

8/31) Loyola Maryland DNP

9/2) West Virginia DNP

9/5) Elon DNP

9/8) Michigan State DNP

9/9) Michigan DNP

9/13) NC Central DNP

9/15) Coastal Carolina DNP

9/16) Santa Clara DNP

9/22) #8 Pittsburgh* DNP

9/24) Virginia* DNP

9/29) Miami*

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(10/1) Florida State*
(10/6) Notre Dame*
(10/8) Louisville*
(10/13) Boston College*
(10/15) Syracuse*
(10/20) Georgia Tech*
(10/22) Clemson*
(10/25) North Carolina*
(10/27) NC State*
(11/3) Wake Forest*
(11/5) Virginia Tech*
(11/10) Louisville*
(11/17) Virginia*
(11/19) Clemson*
(11/24) North Carolina*

DUKE HONORS + AWARDS
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Career Records

Name

Tricia Hopkins
Amy Verhoeven
Adrian Nicol
Ashley Wacholder
Maureen Reindl
Sarah Peifer
Ashley Harris
Jill Sonne
Tealle Hunkus
Carrie DeMange
Rachael Moss

Emily Sklar

Years
1987-90
1989-93
1991-94
1991-94
1994-97
1996-98
1998-01
1999-02
2003-06
2004-07
2006-09
2012-15

1,000 KILLS + 1,000 DIGS

Kills
1,481
1,673
1,303
1915
1161
1,246
1181
1162
1162
1976
1,686
1,496

Digs
1,302
1,091
1125
1,818
1,562
1,286
117
1,270
1152
1,353
1,557
1,022

Name

Linda Kraft

Bev Stross

Jen Rohrig
Adrian Nicol
Krista Dill
Jourdan Norman
Christiana Gray

Jordan Tucker

Years
1983-86
1987-90
1990-93
1991-94
2000-03
2005-08
2009-12
2013-15

Kills
1,250
1129
1,304
1,303
1,201
1106
1mz
1186

1,000 KILLS + .300 HITTING%

%
.384
.307
319
.385
.310
.310
.350
319

Name

Sylvia Thomson
Jen Rohrig
Adrian Nicol
Krista Dill

Carrie DeMange
Jourdan Norman
Christiana Gray

Jordan Tucker

Years
1986-89
1990-93
1991-94
2000-03
2004-07
2005-08
2009-12
2013-16

Kills
1102
1,304
1,303
1,201
1976
1106
1mz2
1186

1,000 KILLS + 400 BLOCKS

Blocks
439
529
480
553
466
640
491
401

KILLS (MINIMUM 1,000 KILLS)

KILLS PER SET (MiNniMuM 200 SETS)

No. Name ACC  Pos. Years Kills No. Name ACC  Pos. Years K/S
1. Carrie DeMange 1st MB  2004-07 1976 1. Ashley Wacholder 1st OH 1991-94 4.52
2. Ashley Wacholder 6th OH 1991-94 1915 2. Carrie DeMange 3rd MB  2004-07 4.35
3. Rachael Moss - OH  2006-09 1,686 3. Diane Brown 5th OH  1982-85 4.32
4. Amy Verhoeven - MB  1989-93 1,673 4. Sarah Peifer - OH  1996-98 4.01
5. Emily Sklar - OH  2012-15 1,513 5.  Amy Verhoeven - MB  1989-93 3.89
6. Tricia Hopkins - OH  1987-90 1,481 6. Emily Sklar - OH  2012-15 372
7. Jeme Obeime - OH 20114 1,308 7. Linda Kraft - MB  1983-86 3.68
8. Jen Rohrig - MB  1990-93 1,304 8. Rachael Moss - OH 2006-09 3.67
9. Adrian Nicol - MB  1991-94 1,303 9. Tricia Hopkins - OH  1987-90 3.47
10. Sophia Dunworth - OH  2008-1 1,291 10. Jen Rohrig - OH  1990-93 3.21
11. Gracie Johnson - OH 2019-PR 1,278 1. Tassy Rufai - OH 2002-04 316
12. Linda Kraft - MB  1984-86 1,250 12.  Adrian Nicol - MB  1994-97 3.05
13. Sarah Peifer - OH  1996-98 1,246 13.  Ade Owokoniran - OH  2018-21 3.00
14. Krista Dill - MB  2000-03 1,201 14. Jeme Obeime - OH 201114 299
15. Jordan Tucker - MB  2013-16 1186 15. Gracie Johnson - OH 2019-PR 2.96
16. Ashley Harris - OH  1998-01 1181 16. Tealle Hunkus - OH  2003-06 294
17. Jill Sonne - OH  1999-02 1162 17. Maureen Reindl - OH 1994-97 292
Tealle Hunkus - OH 2003-06 1162 18. Dorrette Burwell - OH 1998-01 2.83
19. Maureen Reind| - OH  1994-97 1161 19. Bev Stross - MB  1987-90 2.81
20. Becci Burling - MB  2007-10 1157 20. Ashley Harris - OH 1998-01 278
21. Bev Stross - MB  1987-90 1129 21. Leah Meyer - MB  2015-17 274
22. Megan Irvine - OH  1995-98 113 Megan Irvine - OH  1995-98 274
23. Christiana Gray - MB  2009-12 112 23. Krista Dill - MB  2000-03 27
24. Ade Owokoniran -- OH 2018-21 1109 24. Sophia Dunworth - OH 20081 2.69
25. Jourdan Norman - MB  2005-08 1106
ASSISTS ASSIST PER SET MINiMUM 1,000 AsSISTS)
No. Name ACC  Pos. Years Assists No. Name ACC  Pos. Years A/S
1. Ali Hausfeld 2nd S 2004-07 6,183 1. Ali Hausfeld 2nd S 2004-07 13.50
2. Kellie Catanach 9th S 200811 5,364 2. Cappy Meyer 5th S 1992-93 1278
3. Kristen Campbell - S 1994-97 5,082 3. Kristen Campbell 9th S 1994-97 12.55
4. Lauren Libeu - S 1986-89 3,534 4. Cindy Marina - S 2016 1nn
5. Susan Wilson - S 1984-86 3,389 5. Kellie Catanach - S 20081 10.92
6. Maggie Deichmeister - S 2011-15 3125 6. Devon Chang - S 2022 10.26
7. Karen Greiner - S 1988-91 3,012 7. Maggie Deichmeister - S 2011-15 9.98
8. Cappy Meyer - S 1992-93 2,710 8. Kelsey Williams - S 201114 9.51
9. Pam Gottfred - S 1998-2000 2,629 9. Nina Rybak - S 1997-00 9.44
10. Arielle Linderman - S 2000-03 2,414 10. Susan Wilson - S 1984-86 9.41
1. Kelsey Williams - S 201114 1,787 1. Pam Gottfred - S 1998-00 9.22
12. Stephanie Istvan - S 2001-04 1,518 12. Karen Greiner - S 1988-91 9.05
13. Nina Rybak - S 1997-00 1,388 13. Arielle Linderman - S 2001-03 8.68
14. Alex Springate S 2018-21 1,361 14. Lauren Libeu - S 1986-89 8.35
15. Cindy Marina - S 2016 1,300 15. Alex Springate - S 2018-21 5.60
16. Devon Chang S 2022 1149
17. Emma Paradiso - S 2014-17 804
18. Annette Murphy - OH 1984 781
19. Sarah Nelson - S 2017 616
20. Sasha Karelov - DS/L 201316 373
21, Ali McCurdy - L 201013 365
22. Christina Vucich - RS/S 2012-15 272
23. Jenny Shull - L 2004-07 267
24. Jill Sonne - OH  1999-02 246
25. Nicole Elattrache - DS/L 201417 151
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ATTACK ATTEMPTS HITTING % (MiNiMUM 1,000 ATTACKS) POINTS
No. Name ACC  Pos. Years Attacks No. Name ACC  Pos. Years % No. Name ACC  Pos. Years Points
1. Ashley Wacholder - OH 1991-94 5,339 1. Adrian Nicol 1st MB  1991-94 .385 1. Carrie DeMange - MB  2004-07 23415
2. Carrie DeMange - MB  2004-07 4,396 2. Linda Kraft 2nd  MB 1983-86 .384 2. Ashley Wacholder - OH  1991-94 2176.0
3. Rachael Moss - OH 2006-09 4,334 3. Christiana Gray 9th MB  2009-12 .350 3. Rachael Moss - OH  2006-09 1948.0
4.  Emily Sklar - OH 2012115 4,180 4. Diane Brown - OH 1982-85 .329 4. Amy Verhoeven - MB  1989-93 1943.0
5. Amy Verhoeven - MB  1989-93 4,071 5. Jordan Tucker - MB 201315 319 5. Tricia Hopkins - OH  1987-90 1775.0
6. Tricia Hopkins - OH  1987-90 3942 Jen Rohrig - MB  1990-93 319 6. Adrian Nicol - MB  1991-94 1739.0
7. Gracie Johnson - OH 2019-PR 3,846 7. Leah Meyer - MB 201517 .310 7. Jen Rohrig - MB  1990-93 1692.5
8. Sophia Dunworth - OH  2008-1 3,593 Krista Dill - MB  2000-03 .310 8. Emily Sklar - OH  2012-15 1687.0
9. Sarah Peifer - OH  1996-98 3,562 Jourdan Norman - MB  2005-08 310 9. Jill Sonne - OH  1999-02 1558.0
10. Maureen Reindl - OH  1994-97 3,516 10. Bev Stross - MB  1987-90 .307 10. Krista Dill - MB  2000-03 1534.5
1. Ashley Harris - OH 1998-01 3,448 11. Lizzie Fleming - MB 2019-PR .297 1. Linda Kraft - MB  1983-96 1525.0
12. Tealle Hunkus - OH 2003-06 3,353 12. Ali Hausfeld - S 2004-07 295 12. Gracie Johnson - OH 2019-PR 1519.0
13. Jill Sonne - OH 1999-2002 3,193 13. Carrie DeMange - MB  2004-07 294 13. Ashley Harris - OH  1998-01 1497.0
14. Jeme Obeime - OH  201-14 3154 14. Denise Yamada - OH 1984-86 .288 14. Jourdan Norman - MB  2005-08 1484.5
15. Ade Owokoniran - OH  2018-21 3,053 Sue Carls - MB/OH 2005-08 .288 15.  Sylvia Thomson - MB  1986-89 1480.5
16. Payton Schwantz -- OH  2017-21 2,951 16. Chelsea Cook - MB 201013 .287 16. Megan Irvine - OH  1995-98 1463.5
17. Jen Rohrig - MB  1990-93 2902 17.  Linda Bianchi - MB  1989-92 275 17. Sophia Dunworth - OH  2008-1 1445.0
18. Sylvia Thomson - MB  1986-89 2901 18. Rachel Vander Griend - MB  1999-02 271 18. Bev Stross - MB  1987-90 1429.5
19. Becci Burling - MB  2007-10 2,777 19. Amy Verhoeven - MB  1989-93 269 19. Becci Burling - MB  2007-10 1428.5
20. Krista Dill - MB  2000-03 2,777 20. Alyse Whitaker - MB  2013-16 .265 20. Jordan Tucker - MB  2013-16 1424.5
21. Megan Irvine - OH  1995-98 2,748 Sylvia Thomson - MB  1986-89 .265 21. Jeme Obeime - OH 201114 1417.5
22. Adrian Nicol - MB  1991-94 2,694 Ashley Wacholder - OH  1991-94 .265 22. Sarah Peifer - OH  1996-98 1413.0
23. Jordan Tucker - MB  2013-16 2,677 23. Becci Burling - MB  2007-10 .264 23. Christiana Gray - MB  2009-12 1400.5
24. Linda Kraft - MB  1984-86 2,594 24. Jeme Obeime - OH 201114 .258 24. Tealle Hunkus - OH 2003-06 1379.0
25. Bev Stross - MB  1987-90 2,540 Jami Ediger - MB  1996-99 .258 25. Jami Ediger - MB  1996-98 1308.0
Amanda Robertson - OH  2008-1 .258
SERVICE ACES (miniMuM 100 ACES) POINTS PER SET (minimum 200 sETS)
No. Name ACC  Pos. Years Aces ACES PER SET MiNiMuM 50 ACES) No. Name ACC  Pos. Years Pts/S
1. Tricia Hopkins 7th OH  1987-90 214 No. Name ACC  Pos. Years A/S 1. Carrie DeMange - MB  2004-07 516
2. Jill Sonne - OH 1999-2002 178 1. Tricia Hopkins - OH  1987-90 0.50 2. Ashley Wacholder - OH 1991-94 513
3. Susan Wilson - S 1984-86 173 2. Susan Wilson - S 1984-86 0.48 3. Diane Brown - OH  1984-85 492
4. Rachael Moss - OH  2006-09 167 3. Diane Brown - OH  1982-85 0.47 4. Sarah Peifer - OH  1996-98 4.54
5. Ashley Harris - OH 1998-2001 143 4. Mindy Atkinson - OH 1987 0.44 5.  Amy Verhoeven - OH 1989-92 4.52
6. Gracie Johnson - OH 2019-PR 142 5. Jill Sonne - OH  1999-02 0.41 6. Linda Kraft - MB  1983-86 4.49
7. Ashley Wacholder - OH 1991-94 141 6. Denise Yamada - MB  1983-86 0.40 7. Jen Rohrig MB  1990-93 4.24
8. Denise Yamada - OH 1983-86 140 7. Kim Linden - DS  1988-89 0.39 8. Rachael Moss - OH  2006-09 4.23
Mackenzie Cole - L 2018-21 126 8. Rachael Moss - OH 2006-09 0.36 9. Tricia Hopkins - OH  1987-90 416
10. Adrian Nicol - MB  1991-94 125 9. Janie Borcherding - OH  1990-93 0.35 10. Emily Sklar - OH  2012-15 414
1. Jenny Shull - L 2004-07 121 10. Sarah Peifer - OH  1996-98 0.35 1. Adrian Nichol - MB  1991-94 4.07
12. Tealle Hunkus - OH  2003-06 18 12. Megan Irvine - OH 1995-98 3.62
13. Linda Kraft - MB  1984-86 14 13. Jill Sonne - OH  1999-02 3.61
14. Ben Stross - MB  1987-90 13 14. Bev Stross - MB  1987-90 3.58
15. Sarah Peifer - OH 1996-98 10 15. Ashley Harris - OH 1998-01 3.56
16. Diane Brown - OH 198485 108 TOTAL BLOCKS (MiNIMUM 300 TOTAL BLOCKS)
17. Lauren Libeu - S 1986-89 103 No. Name ACC  Pos. Years B
BLOCKS PER SET MiNniMuM 200 SETS)
18. Janie Borcherding - OH 1990, 92-93 101 1. Jourdan Norman - MB  2005-08 640
No. Name ACC  Pos. Years TB/S
19. Claire Smalzer - DS/L 2007-10 100 2. Krista Dill - MB  2000-03 553
1. Jourdan Norman 5th MB  2005-08 136
3. Jen Rohrig - MB  1990-93 529 > JenRohri oth  MB 199093 130
. Jen Rohrig - .
SOLO BLOCKS (MINIMUM 70 SOLO BLOCKS) 4. Christiana Gray - MB 20092 491 o
3. Krista Dill - MB  2000-03 1.26
1. Adrian Nicol MB 1991-94 142 5. Adrian Nicol - MB  1991-94 480
4. Leah Meyer - MB  2015-17 1.20
2. Jen Rohrig MB 1990-93 134 6. Carrie DeMange - MB  2004-07 466 .
5. Linda Kraft - MB  1983-86 115
3. Sylvia Thomson MB 1986-89 126 7. Sylvia Thomson - MB  1986-89 439 . .
6. Adrian Nicol - MB  1991-94 112
4. Megan Irvine OH 1995-98 18 8. Jordan Tucker - MB  2013-16 401
7. Rachel Vander Griend - MB  1999-2002 1.09
5. Krista Dill MB 2000-03 96 9. Linda Bianchi - MB  1989-92 400
8. Carrie DeMange - MB  2004-07 1.03
6. Linda Bianchi MB 1989-92 92 Lizzie Fleming - MB 2019-PR 400 .
Christiana Gray - MB  2009-12 1.03
7. Bev Stross MB 1987-90 91 1. Jill Sonne - OH 1999-2002 399
8. Christiana Gray MB 2009-12 86 12. Megan Irvine - OH  1995-98 391
9. Jami Ediger MB 1996-99 82 13. Jami Ediger - MB  1996-99 374
10. Amy Verhoeven OH MB1989-92 79 14. Becci Burling - MB  2007-10 351
Jourdan Norman MB 2005-08 79 15. Lily Cooper - MB  2018-21 350
1. Ali Hausfeld - S 2004-07 345
16. Chelsea Cook - MB 201013 326
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DIGS (MINIMUM 1,000 DIGS)

No.
1

© e N U s W

Name

Ali McCurdy
Jenny Shull
Sasha Karelov
Ashley Wacholder
Mackenzie Cole
Clarie Smalzer
Maureen Reind|
Rachael Moss
Stephanie Istvan
Tricia Hopkins

Sarah Peifer

. Jill Sonne

Carrie DeMange
Nicole Elattrache
Josie Weymann
Ashley Harris
Tealle Hunkus
Linda Bianchi

Adrian Nicol

. Amy Verhoeven

Ali Hausfeld

. Kristen Campbell
. Lauren Libeu

. Emily Sklar

SETS PLAYED

No.
1

LEFSESIEN

20.
21.
22.
23.

25.

Name

Kellie Catanach
Ali McCurdy
Christiana Gray
Sophia Dunworth
Jourdan Norman
Claire Smalzer
Jenny Shull
Rachael Moss

Ali Hausfeld
Carrie DeMange
Payton Schwantz
Sasha Karelov
Jordan Tucker
Becci Burling
Amanda Robertson
Krista Dill

Josie Weymann
Jeme Obeime
Sylvia Thomson
Jill Sonne
Gracie Johnson
Amy Verhoeven
Tricia Hopkins
Adrian Nicol
Linda Bianchi
Ashley Wacholder

ACC
1st
t-4th
9th

Pos.
L/DS
L
L/DS
OH
DS/L
DS/L
OH
OH

OH
OH
OH
MB
DS/L
DS
OH
OH
MB
MB
MB

OH

Pos.

MB
OH
MB
DS/L

OH

MB
OH
DS/L
MB
MB
MB
MB
DS
OH
MB
OH
OH
OH
OH
MB
MB
OH

Years
201013
2004-07
201316
1991-94
2018-21
2007-10
1994-97
2006-09
2001-04
1987-90
1996-98
1999-02
2004-07
201417
1999-02
1998-01
2003-06
1989-92
1991-94
1989-92
2004-07
1994-97
1986-89
201215

Years
200811
2010-13
2009-12
200111
2005-08
200710
2004-07
2006-09
2004-07
2004-07
2017-21
2013-16
2013-16
200710
200811
2000-03
1999-02
20114
1986-89
1999-02
2019-PR
1989-92
1987-90
1991-94
1989-92
1991-94

Digs
2.538
2,200
2,023
1,818
1,664
1,637
1,562
1,557
1,353
1,302
1,286
1,270
1,21
1,210
1,179
1,171
1,152
1,138
1125
1,091
1,052
1,032
1,024
1,022

Sets
491
483
479
476
47
47
462
460
458
454
450
448
445
441
440
439
438
437
437
432
432
430
427
427
424
424

DIGS PER SET (miNiMuM 1,000 DIGS)

No.
1

o wow N

®

Name

Ali McCurdy
Jenny Shull
Sasha Karelov
Ashley Wacholder
Sarah Peifer
Stephanie Istvan
Mackenzie Cole
Maureen Reind|
Clarie Smalzer

Rachael Moss

ACC
2nd
5th

10th

MATCHES PLAYED

No.
1

23.
24 .
25.

Name

Kellie Catanach
Jourdan Norman
Sophia Dunworth
Ali McCurdy
Claire Smalzer
Payton Schwantz
Ali Hausfeld
Jenny Shull
Carrie DeMange
Rachael Moss
Amanda Robertson
Becci Burling
Sasha Karelov
Krista Dill
Jordan Tucker
Jeme Obeime
Jill Sonne

Katie Gilman
Gracie Johnson
Nicole Elattrache
Sue Carls

Tealle Hunkus
Ashley Harris
Emily Sklar

ACC

122]

Pos.
DS/L
L
DS/L
OH
OH
OH
DS/L
OH
DS/L
OH

Pos.

MB
OH

DS/L
OH

MB
OH
MB
MB
DS/L
MB
MB
OH
OH
MB
OH
DS/L
MB
OH
OH
OH

Years
201013
2004-07
2013-16
1991-94
1996-98
2001-04
2018-21
1994-97
2007-10
2006-09

Years
200811
2005-08
200811
2010-13
200710
2017-21
2004-07
2004-07
2004-07
2006-09
200811
200710
2013-16
2000-03
2013-16
201114
1999-02
2000-03
2019-PR
2014417
2005-08
2003-06
1998-01
2012-15

b/s
5.25
476
4.52
4.29
414
410
410
395
3.48
3.38

131
131
130
129
129
128
127
127
127
126
126
125
123
123
123
123
122
121
120
19
no
18
n7
13

MATCH RECORDS

KILLS
No. Name Cl. Pos. Opponent Year K
1. Ashley Wacholder Jr. OH N. Carolina 1993 36
2. Ashley Wacholder Fr. OH Louisville 1991 35
3. Ashley Wacholder Fr. OH at Maryland 1991 33
4. Diane Brown Sr. OH NC State 1985 32
Carrie DeMange Jr. MB at Clemson 2006 32
Carrie DeMange Sr. MB atUSC 2007 32
ASSISTS
No. Name Cl. Pos. Opponent Year A
1. Susan Wilson Jr. S N. Carolina 1985 87
2. Kristen Campbell Jr. S Virginia 1996 84
3. Kristen Campbell Fr. S at Ga. Tech 1994 82
4. Lauren Libeu So. S NC State 1987 80
5. Ali Hausfeld Sr. S Louisville 2007 79
ACES (MiNIMUM 10 ACES)
No. Name Cl. Pos. Opponent Year A
1. Janie Borcherding Fr. OH Mercer 1990 14
2. Kim Manigault Sr. OH atN.Carolina 1987 10
3. Tricia Hopkins Jr. OH Wyoming 1989 10
TOTAL BLOCKS
No. Name Cl. Pos. Opponent Year TB
1. Jourdan Norman Fr. MB Virginia 2005 15
2. Anna Kropf Sr. MB NC State 2017 14
Kristen Campbell ~ So. S Texas A&M 1995 14
3. Linda Bianchi So. OH at Pitt 1990 13
Megan Irvine Fr. OH LSU 1995 13
Sylvia Thomson So. MB Penn 1987 13
Lizzie Fleming Fr. MB NC State 2019 13
DIGS
No. Name Cl. Pos. Opponent Year D
1. Sasha Karelov Sr. L at Notre Dame 2016 44
2. Maureen Reind| So. OH NC State 1995 42
3. Ali McCurdy Sr. L NC State 2013 37
Ali McCurdy Jr. L at Miami 2012 37
Jenny Shull So. L N. Carolina 2005 37
6. Sasha Karelov So. L Campbell 2014 35
Claire Smalzer So. L Virginia 2008 35
Jenny Shull Sr. L Louisville 2007 35
Jenny Shull Sr. L Clemson 2007 35
9. Ali McCurdy Jr. L Clemson 2012 34
Stephanie Istvan Jr. S Maryland 2003 34
Jenny Shull Sr. L Ga. Tech 2007 34




Season Records

KILLS KILLS PER SET MiniMuM 50 SETS) ATTACK ATTEMPTS

No. Name Cl. Pos. Year  Kills No. Name ACC  CL Pos. Year  K/S Name ACC Cl. Pos. Year  Att.

1. Carrie DeMange Sr. MB 2007 606 1. Ashley Wacholder 5th Fr. OH 1991 513 1. Ashley Wacholder - OH 1994 1,426

2. Ashley Wacholder Fr. OH 1991 564 2. Carrie DeMange - Sr.  MB 2007 5.01 2. Ashley Wacholder - OH 1993 1,409

3. Linda Kraft Sr. MB 1986 527 3. Linda Kraft - Sr. MB 1986 479 3. Carrie DeMange - MB 2007 1,365
Diane Brown Jr.  OH 1984 527 4. Amy Verhoeven - Jr. MB 1991 470 4. Ashley Wacholder - OH 1991 1,358

5. Ashley Wacholder Jr.  OH 1993 514 5. Ashley Wacholder - Jr.  OH 1993  4.67 5.  Sarah Peifer - OH 1998 1,335

6. Carrie DeMange So. MB 2005 497 Ashley Wacholder - Sr.  OH 1994 4.67 6. Rachael Moss - OH 2008 1,279

7. Amy Verhoeven Jr. MB 1991 494 7. Jen Rohrig - Sr. MB 1993 4,55 7. Amy Verhoeven - MB 1991 1,213

8.  Rachael Moss So. OH 2007 491 Diane Brown - Sr.  OH 1985 4.50 8.  Rachael Moss - OH 2007 1191
Jen Rohrig Sr. MB 1993 491 9.  Sarah Peifer - Jr.  OH 1998 4.37 Sarah Peifer - OH 1997 1191

10.  Tricia Hopkins Jr. OH 1989 482 10.  Emily Sklar - Sr. OH 2014 427 Tricia Hopkins - OH 1989 1,185

Tricia Hopkins - Jr. OH 1989 4.27

ASSISTS ASSISTS PER SET HITTING % (MINIMUM 100 ATTACKS)

No. Name Cl. Pos. Year  Assists No. Name ACC  CI Pos. Year A/S Name ACC Cl. Pos. Year %

1. Ali Hausfeld Sr. S 2007 1,714 1. Ali Hausfeld t-5th  Sr. S 2007 1407 Adrian Nicol 4th Sr. MB 1994 426

2. Ali Hausfeld So. S 2005 1,590 2. Kristen Campbell - Fr. S 1994 13.82 Christiana Gray - Jr. MB 201 .396

3. Cappy Meyer So. S 1993 1,495 3. Karen Greiner - sr. S 1991 13.58 Adrian Nicol - Jr. MB 1993  .396

4.  Karen Greiner Sr. S 1991 1,494 4. Ali Hausfeld - Fr. S 2004 13.32 Linda Kraft - So. MB 1984 396

5. AliHausfeld Jr. S 2006 1,480 5. AliHausfeld - So. S 2005 13.25 5. Linda Kraft - Jr. MB 1985 .395

6. Kellie Catanach Jr. S 2010 1,419 6.  Cappy Meyer - So. S 1993 13.23 6.  Jourdan Norman - So. MB 2007 .393

7. Kellie Catanach fr. S 2008 1,409 7. Ali Hausfeld - Jr. S 2006 13.21 7. Adrian Nicol - fr.  MB 1991 391

8. Kristen Campbell Sr. S 1997 1,403 8. Kristen Campbell - Jr. S 1996 13.04 8.  Christiana Gray - So. MB 2010 .387

9. Susan Wilson Jr. S 1985 1,400 9. Cappy Meyer - Fr. S 1992 12.66 9. Ali Hausfeld - Jr. S 2006 .379

10.  Ali Hausfeld So. S 2004 1,399 10.  Kristen Campbell - sr. S 1997 12,53 Linda Kraft - Sr.  MB 1986 .368

ACES ACES PER SET MiNiMuM 20 ACES) POINTS

No. Name Cl. Pos. Year  Aces No. Name ACC  ClI Pos. Year A/S Name ACC Cl. Pos. Year  Pts

1. Tricia Hopkins Jr.  OH 1989 82 1. Tricia Hopkins t-5th  Jr. OH 1989 073 1. Ashley Wacholder - Fr. OH 1991 716.5

2. Susan Wilson Sr. S 1986 76 2. Susan Wilson - sr. S 1986 0.70 2.  Carrie DeMange - Sr.  MB 2007 685.0

3. Denise Yamada So. MB 1984 67 3. Janie Borcherding - Fr. OH 1990 0.62 3. Linda Kraft - Sr.  MB 1986 6420

4. Diane Brown Jr. OH 1984 61 4. Jill Sonne - Jr. OH 2001  0.60 4. Jen Rohrig - Sr. MB 1993 6085

5. Jill Sonne Sr. OH 2002 59 5. Gracie Johnson -- Sr. OH 2022 0.58 5. Carrie DeMange - So. MB 2005 5925

6.  Linda Kraft So. MB 1984 58 6.  Tricia Hopkins - Sr.  OH 1990 0.54 6.  Ashley Wacholder - Jr. OH 1993 5925

7. Jill Sonne Jr. OH 2001 56 7. Jill Sonne - Sr.  OH 2002 0.52 7. Diane Brown - Jr. OH 1984  588.0
Rachael Moss Jr. OH 2008 56 8.  Jennie Holly - Fr. MB 1988 0.51 8.  Tricia Hopkins - Jr. OH 1989 586.5

o. Mindy Atkinson So. OH 1987 55 9.  Denise Yamada - So. MB 1984 0.50 9.  Carrie DeMange - Jr. MB 2006 5670

10.  Tricia Hopkins Sr. OH 1990 55 10. Diane Brown - Jr. OH 1984 0.48 10. Rachael Moss - So. OH 2007 559.0

SOLO BLOCKS TOTAL BLOCKS BLOCKS PER SET

No. Name Cl. Pos. Year  Solo No. Name ACC  Cl. Pos. Year  TB/S Name ACC Cl. Pos. Year  TB/S

1. Kristin McMahon So. OH 1994 43 1 Jourdan Norman - Fr. MB 2005 176 1 Jourdan Norman t-5th  Fr. MB 2005 1.61
Sylvia Thomson So. MB 1987 43 2. Jourdan Norman - Sr.  MB 2008 168 2. Krista Dill - Sr.  MB 2003 149
Sylvia Thomson Jr. MB 1988 43 3. Sylvia Thomson - So. MB 1987 164 3. Jen Rohrig - Jr. MB 1992 146

4. Adrian Nicol Sr. MB 1994 42 Jourdan Norman - Jr. MB 2007 164 4. Jen Rohrig - Sr. MB 1993 139

5. Jen Rohrig fr. MB 1990 41 5. Krista Dill - Sr.  MB 2003 161 5. Jen Rohrig - fr.  MB 1990 1.37

6. Adrian Nicol Fr. MB 1991 40 6. Jen Rohrig - Sr. MB 1993 150 6.  Jourdan Norman - Jr. MB 2007 136

7 Jen Rohrig Jr. MB 1992 40 Sue Burroni - Jr. MB 1984 150 Sylvia Thomson - So. MB 1987 136

8.  Megan Irvine Fr. OH 1995 37 8.  Krista Dill - Fr. MB 2000 146 8. Leah Meyer - Fr. MB 2016 1.31

9. Linda Kraft Jr. MB 1985 36 9.  Chelsea Cook - Sr.  MB 2013 140 Jourdan Norman - Sr. MB 2008 1.29

10. Megan Irvine So. OH 1996 36 10. Leah Meyer - Fr. MB 2016 139 Adrian Nicol - Fr. MB 1991 1.25

DIGS DIGS PER SET (miniMuM 100 DiGS)

No. Name Cl.  Pos. Year  Digs No. Name ACC  Cl.  Pos. Year  D/S

1. Ali McCurdy Jr. L 2012 672 1. Stephanie Istvan 1st Sr. L 2004 599

2. Ali McCurdy So. L 20m 653 2. Ali McCurdy 4th So. L 20M 573

3. Jenny Shull Sr. L 2007 644 3. Sasha Karelov - Sr. L 2016 5.42

4.  Sasha Karelov Sr. L 2016 634 4.  Ashley Wacholder - Sr. OH 1994 531

5. Stephanie Istvan Sr. L 2004 629 5. Jenny Shull - Jr. L 2006 5.30

6. Jenny Shull So. L 2005 626 6. Jenny Shull - Sr. L 2007 5.28

7. Ali McCurdy fr. L 2010 620 7. Ali McCurdy - Jr. L 2012 5.25

8. Jenny Shull Jr. L 2006 604 8. Ali McCurdy - Sr. L 2013 5.20

9.  Ali McCurdy Sr. L 2013 593 9.  Sasha Karelov - Jr. L 2015 518

10.  Claire Smalzer So. L 2008 590 10.  Jenny Shull - So. L 2005 517
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Team R

WINS (miniMuM 20 wiNns)

1. 1976 36
2. 1984 31
3. 1993 30
4. 2006 29
5. 2013 28
1975 28
7. 2010 27
2009 27
9. 1993 26
10. 2008 25
2007 25
1992 25
1982 25
14. 2005 24
2002 24
1994 24
1985 24
1977 24
19. 2001 23
20. 2014 22
21. 2016 21
201 21
2000 21
1990 21
1989 21
26. 2004 20
1978 20
WIN PERCENTAGE
1. 197 1.000
2. 1974 947
3. 1993 909
4. 2007 .879
5. 1976 .857
ACC WINS
1. 2006 21
2. 2007 19
3. 2013 18
4. 2009 17
2005 17

ACC WIN PERCENTAGE

1. 1993
1991
1984

4. 2006

5. 2013

1.000
1.000
1.000
1955}
900

ecords

KILLS KILLS PER SET ATTACKS
1. 2007 2,139 1. 2007 17.53 1. 2005 5318
2. 2005 1993 1991 17.53 2. 2007 5,265
3. 2000 1964 3. 2006 1712 3. 2008 4912
4. 1991 1963 4. 2004 16.61 4. 2006 4,895
5. 2006 1952 5. 2005 16.47 5. 2010 4,703
ASSISTS ASSISTS PER SET HITTING PERCENTAGE
1. 2007 1997 1. 2007 16.37 1. 1991 .303
2. 2005 1,844 2. 1991 15.98 2. 1993 .298
3. 2006 1,802 3. 2006 15.81 3. 1985 .288
4. 1991 1,790 4. 2004 15.30 4. 1994 273
5. 2000 1,679 5. 2005 15.24 5. 1989 .270
ACES ACES PER SET POINTS
1. 1984 387 1. 1984 2.82 1. 2007 2,602.0
2 1989 313 2. 1989 2.57 2. 2000 2,546.0
3. 1985 267 3. 1985 2.30 3. 2005 2,509.0
4. 1987 259 4. 1990 2.27 4. 1991 2,485.5
5. 2000 252 5. 1988 2.26 5. 2006 2,461.5
SOLO BLOCKS TOTAL BLOCKS BLOCKS PER SET
1. 1994 136 1. 2005 359.0 1. 1984 377
2. 1989 127 2. 1991 335.5 2. 1994 313
3 1990 126 3. 1994 332.0 3. 1992 310
4. 1992 120 4. 2000 330.0 4. 1991 3.00
5. 1985 n9 5. 1992 328.5 5. 2005 297
DIGS DIGS PER SET
1. 1994 2,446 1. 1994 23.08
2. 2005 2,360 2. 1991 20.04
3. 2007 2,296 3. 2004 19.83
4. 2008 2,276 4. 2005 19.50
5. 1991 2,244 5. 1996 19.05
MATCH RECORDS
KILLS HITTING PERCENTAGE DIGS
1. Louisville 1/15/91 98 1. Charlotte 10/9/89 661 1. Kentucky 1/26/94 144
2. North Carolina 10/8/85 97 2. Georgia Tech 1/22/85 594 2. NC State 11/18/84 139
Virginia 10/13/96 97 3. Western Carolina  10/6/89  .579 3. Virginia 1/12/94 138
4. Georgia Tech 1/3/94 94 4, Minnesota 9/10/94 135
NC State 10/27/87 93 ASSISTS 5. NC State 9/26/95 133
Clemson 10/3/00 93 1. Virginia 10/13/96 92 North Carolina 9/29/05 133
2. North Carolina 10/8/85 920
ATTACKS 3. Virginia 9/19/00 87 TOTAL BLOCKS
1. Georgia Tech 11/3/94 281 Boston College 10/14/05 87 1. Texas A&M 9/15/95  23.0
2. Virginia 10/13/96 269 5. NC State 10/17/87 86 2. NC State 1/22/2017 22.5
3. North Carolina 9/29/05 265 2. Pittsburgh 10/17/90 215
4. NC State 9/26/95 248 ACES 3. Virginia 1/12/94  20.0
5. Purdue 11/15/86 247 1. North Carolina 9/22/87 21 4. SMU 9/9/05 19.5
Maryland 11/8/91 247 UAB 11/5/88 21 5. Virginia 11/19/05 19.0
Maryland 10/12/96 247 3. Western Carolina  9/16/88 19 Florida State 11/23/05  19.0
Virginia 1/21/86 19 NC State 1/10/19 19.0
5. Campbell 9/21/02 16
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